Village of Skaneateles
Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting
Wednesday, April 22, 2020

Pursuant to Executive Order 202.1, this meeting will be conducted by telephone conference
call. The public may attend any meeting but may comment only during public hearings. The
call-in number is 315-313-6263. When prompted, please enter the conference ID number: 775
888 902#. Prior to the meeting, those wishing to speak during a public hearing may make a
request to be called upon by sending an email to CTB@yvillageofskaneateles.com. Please
mention ZBA and the matter you wish to comment upon in the subject line. Comments can be
submitted in writing to ZBA, Village of Skaneateles, 26 Fennell St., Skaneateles, NY 13152.
Requests to comment during the meeting and any written comments sent to ZBA by mail must be

received by 4:30 pm on the day of the hearing.

AGENDA

7:30 pm Public Hearing in the matter of the Area Variance application by Guy Donahoe on
behalf of Ovid Neulander & Donna Ciaccio to vary the strict application of Section 225-A5 Density
Control Schedule for side yard set-back, left; and both side yards combined; and Section 225-69D
Nonconforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion; to construct a second-floor
addition within the footprint of the existing building at the property addressed as 58 East Elizabeth
Street in the Village of Skaneateles

7:32 pm Public Hearing in the matter of the Area Variance application of Adam Weitsman to
vary the strict application of Section 225-A5 Density Control Schedule for Front yard set-back, Side yard
set-back, right, Rear yard set-back, and Minimum open area; Section 225-14C(2)(c) for front yard
driveway/parking; Section 225-14C(3) Fences and Walls; Section 225-14C(5)(d) Accessory Buildings
and Uses; Section 225-20 D for development within 50 feet of Skaneateles Lake; 225-58B(8)(a) and (b)
for front yard driveway/parking; to merge two lots, demolish an existing single-family residential
dwelling unit and to construct a swimming pool, hot tub, 89 by 48 foot pool deck with storage and
mechanical space below, plus appurtenances (temple w/ roof, trellis and fence), driveways, walkways and
retaining walls at the properties addressed as 61 West Lake Street and 45 West Lake Street in the
Village of Skaneateles. The Board is expected to adjourn and continue this hearing to its regularly
scheduled meeting on May 27, 2020 to redetermine its appropriateness to be heard at that time,
pursuant to Executive Order 202.25.

7:35 pm Public Hearing in the matter of the Area Variance application of Holbrook Heating on
behalf of Charles Wallace to vary the strict application of Section 225-A5 Density Control
Schedule for side yard set-back, right; to install an air conditioning condenser at the property
addressed as 19 Onondaga Street in the Village of Skaneateles.


mailto:CTB@villageofskaneateles.com

7:37 pm Public Hearing in the matter of the Area Variance application of Anna Nelson to vary
the strict application of Section 225-A5 Density Control Schedule for side yard set-back, left;
side yard set-back, right; both side yards combined; Minimum livable area; and Minimum open
area; and Section 225-69D Nonconforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or
Expansion; to construct a 20 by 10 foot addition with a 5 by 3 foot stoop, and install an air
conditioning condenser pad, new 12 by 12 foot patio and walkways at the property addressed as
15 Orchard Road in the Village of Skaneateles.

7:40 pm Public Hearing in the matter of the Area Variance application of Jordan Road Town
Homes, LLC (Christopher Graham) to demolish the existing 43 by 20 foot carriage house and
to vary the strict application of Section 225-14 C (5) (a) for accessory building set-back; to
construct a 24 by 36 foot carriage house/barn/3-car garage with attic storage above and to modify
the driveway at the property addressed as 149 East Genesee Street in the Village of Skaneateles.
This matter was heard by the Zoning Board of Appeals at its meeting on December 4, 2019, and
approved based on an agreed-to amended application for a set-back of 9 feet.

7:42 pm Consideration of request to extend time to complete in the matter of the area variance
application of Rob & Lauren Pohl to vary the strict application of Section 225-A5 Density Control
Schedule for Sideyard set-back, left; Percentage of structure width/lot width; and Minimum open area;
and Section 225-14C(5)(c) parking in front yard; Section 225-69E restoration and repair; and Section
225-70 existing undersized lots to construct a new single family dwelling with 4 bedrooms, 2 ¥z baths, 2
car garage, porch, deck and driveway at the property addressed as 21 Orchard Road in the Village of
Skaneateles. These variances were previously granted at the Board’s April 24, 2019 meeting with a time
to complete of April 23, 2020.

7:45 pm Such other business as may be before the Board.

Note: The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals is May 27, 2020 at 7:30
pm.



Village of Skaneateles Land Use Boards (Planning, Zoning)
Conduct of teleconference meetings per NYS Executive Order 202.1

For the immediate future, the Village of Skaneateles will conduct Planning Board and
Zoning Board of Appeals meetings via teleconferencing. The public is invited to attend
these meetings by telephone, and in the case of a Public Hearing comment period, to

participate by telephone as well.

Please visit the Agenda posted on the Village web site www.villageofskaneateles.com
for instructions on how to connect with these meetings.

In the interests of maintaining good order and to allow for efficient meetings, the

following procedural rules will be followed.

Public Meetings

The public has the right to observe the conduct
of all Public Meetings while the boards conduct
their business.

The agenda for each meeting will be posted on
the Village web site
www.villageofskaneateles.com under
“‘Agendas” 3 days before each meeting.

The public may submit comments before 4:30
pm on the meeting day in writing or by email to
ctb@villageofskaneateles.com . Anonymous
comments will not be accepted.

Public Hearings

The public has the right to observe the
conduct of all Public Meetings while the
boards conduct their business.

The agenda for each meeting will be
posted on the Village web site
www.villageofskaneateles.com under
“Agendas” 3 days before each meeting.

The public may submit comments before
4:30 pm on the meeting day in writing or by
email to ctb@villageofskaneateles.com .
Anonymous comments will not be
accepted.

There will be a public comment period
during which you may speak. To be called
upon by the board, send an email before
4:30 pm on the meeting day to
ctb@villageofskaneateles.com with your
name, address, the phone number from
which you will be calling into the meeting
and the agenda item on which you wish to
comment. You will be called upon during
the meeting. Please observe a 2 minute
time limit.

You will be muted in order to limit noise and distractions for the Board

members.

Any comments made outside of a Public Hearing public comment period will
not be heard by Board Members nor become a part of the record.
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com
11/16jc
Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 1 of 2)
Date of Application 12/17/2019 Permit Date and Number

Name of Applicant__Guy Donahoe

Address of Applicant 4503 NW Townline Rd Marcellus, NY 13108

Applicant’s Email guy@donahoegroup.com Contact# 315-673-2883

Address of worksite 58 E Elizabeth St Skaneat eks, NY 13152

Name of Property Owner (if different from applicant) _Donna AG a®io

Property Owner Address 58 E Elizabet hSt. Skaneat eks, NY 13152

Property Owner Email __ondoc@mac.com Contact #_ _315-567-1133
Type of Work Proposed:

New Structure ______ Addition__X Alteration Swimming Pool____  Repair.
Fence/Wall Paved Surface______ Other__

Square Footage of new work 5‘#5 564' ﬂ’ Accurate Project Cost

Describe the work proposed:__Secon dloor add itén

DHC 19 2019

RECEIVED

Zoning District (circle one): A-1 l A2 I A-3 A-4 B C D PL
Tax Map Number 008.-01-05.0 Square Footage of Lot 22,245
Existing use of lot__Resident i& Proposed use of lot___Reside ntl

STRUCTURE INFORMATION:

Commercial

SingleFamily_X___ Two Family______ Multi-Family___  Garage
AccessoryBuilding ~ BoatHouse._______ Other.

Existing Use 1 Family Res Proposed Use 1 Family Res

Page 4 of 6
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 2 of 2)

LOT INFORMATION: Indicate in box North South East West
Setbacks - Existing Structure Setbacks — Proposed work
(Distances from structure to property or lot lines)
Front Yard ft. Front Yard ft.
Left Side Yard ft. @ " Left Side Yard ft.
g\pcg\\
Right Side Yard ft. Right Side Yard ft.
Rear Yard ft. Rear Yard ft.
New connection for: (Yes/No) Sewer No Electric Service_No Storm Sewer_No

Does the proposed work/structure comply with the Energy Conservation Construction Code@o, N/A)

Architect’s Name__ Guy A. Donahoe, RA

i “"g
e

15 2019

Architect’s Address 4503 NW Townline Rd Marcellus, NY 13108

Contractor/Builder Name VP Renovations

Contractor’s Phone # 315-468-0090, 315-450-1016

Y
Lo

Contractor’s Address 2085 Milton Ave. Solvay NY

E¢

Contractor’s Email___vprenovationsp@vahoo.com )

e —— e

The applicant declares that the information contained in this agic\ation, and the plans, spe
.

support of this application is true and has made such represer‘ua-ﬁc'ﬁs:réiinduce the Village o

Date lz ‘7 ZO]%

Print Applicant’s Name Guy A. Donahoe

Affidavit of Owner or Applicant
(To be completed if application is not made by the property owner)

MELINDA M LONGWORTH
STATE OF NEWYORK ) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
) SS: QUALIFIED IN ONONDAGA COUNTY
LIC. #01LO6373897
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA ) cohC. 10110637389
On this | ;’ day of -MZO |q Guy A. Donahoe

personally appeared before me. \ ‘ {l

Page 5 of 6
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St

Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730

315-685-2118
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Building/Zoning Application Review Sheet

Oo%k.-D)1— QS

Date Received \75\\'\\9\- Tax Map Number
Applicant’s Name 6“% OoPHas

5% €. Euzam/srn ST

Address of Worksite
Amount Received

Permit Fee Date Received

Additional Info. Requested

Date Review Completed \\3— 2 .

Application Status: Approved

Reasons for Denial — Does not comply with the following:

Section 225-A5, Density Control Schedule for:

—Side Yard Setback, left —Side Yard Setback, Right

Front Yard Setback
Both Side Yards Combined

Percentage of Open Area

Rear Yard Setback

Percentage of Structure width/lot width

Other Density Control Schedule
Section 225-69D, Non-conforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion

Section 225-14(d), Swimming Pools, 25 ft. distance to lot lines

CEIVED

OEC 19 2019

Section 225-14C (5) (a/b), Accessory Buildings, distance to lot lines or structures

by
h (8

F

__ Section 225-A1-3, Permitted Use Chart

Other Sections of the Zoning Law

And/or Needs:
Certificate of Approval from the Historical Landmarks Preservation Commission, Section 225-25
1

Critical Impact Permit, per Section 225-52, form Board of Trustees

—Special Use Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals

Date Issue

Permit Number B

Planning Board Review Zoning Board of Appeals Approval
I l A . Historical Commission Approval \Alﬂ_ #

Critical Impact Permit Approval

Page 6 of 6
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DONAHOE

——— GROQUP——r

Donna A. Ciaccio
58 East Elizabeth St.
Skaneateles, NY 13152

December 11, 2019

Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell St.
Skaneateles, NY 13152

To Whom It May Concern:

I authorize Guy A. Donahoe, R.A. to be my representative concetning all matters in the applications and
approvals required for the Building Permit on my propetty located at 58 East Elizabeth St. Skaneateles, NY
13152,

Sincerely,

Donna A. Ciaccio

4503 N.W. Townline Rd www.donahoegroup.com
Marcellus, New York 13108 315.673.2883

© 2015 Donahoe Architectural Design, PC Page 1 of 1




Email:
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
codes@Vvillageofskaneateles.com
APPLICATION CHECK LIST

*** SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS ***

COMPLETED AND SIGNED BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

APPLICATION SIGNATURE NOTARIZED IF YOU ARE NOT THE PROPERTY OWNER

COMPLETED AND SIGNED VARIANCE APPLICATION (IF APPLICABLE)

PROPERTY SURVEY (NOT A SITE PLAN)

ASBESTOS/LEAD SURVEY REPORT

DRAINAGE AND GRADING PLAN (IF APPLICABLE)

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPLICATION (IF APPLICABLE)

LIABILITY INSURANCE AND WORKERS COMPENSATION

BUILDING PLANS OR FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

SITE PLAN

COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL REVIEW FORM (IF APPLICABLE)

RES CHECK OR COM CHECK

COPY OF JOB PROPOSAL (DESCRIPTION) AND PROJECT COST

CHECK PAYABLE TO THE VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

PROVIDE EVIDENCE OF PRIOR VARIANCES AND SITE PLAN APPROVALS
*** ALL INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE RETURNED ***

Page 3 of 6
Building Permit
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS % 200.00
Village of Skaneateles 2./ 12/3020
26 Fennel] Street
: Skaneateles, NY 13152
--nll-luurllnillgléﬁgg%g iIlllll'llnll;ll;iliE%&?!éﬁ?y%ngplllllll.lllln.ll
(1) NOTICE OF APPEAL (2) APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Uiillilﬁl.llllllliuulnllﬁluihl'!lllil'!ullantllillln...l--linlllnll-l.-l-!lil

Date of Apphcatlon» e

To the Zoning Board ol‘ Appeals of the Village of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New
York

chw-'

Pﬁnted or 'lyped Name oprpuﬂem(s) aod!or Applicmx(s}

Address 4% Hld Wﬁg,; o N1 lzla&

I/.We'

(1) 1 hereby appeal the decision of the Village Code Enforcement Oﬂlcer (Bullding
Inspector) e i . ;

whlch was demal of a Zonmg Pernut , |

thch was dem “l‘ofa Certlﬁcate of Oocupancy

to vary the stnct apphcatlon of the pmvxsxons of

Alljtnclle““, " Seetxonl’_é Subsectlon_w

) , v il Sect10n _2§ Subsecixon

Artwleli_"-f,i II Secnon_Z_Zé_ Subsectlon
(Z)Ihereby a PRREIL '_kall apphcable)

A SPECIAL USE PERMIT reqmred by the prov:swns of Artlcle I, Sectlon 225-10
: 'j. | B(l)&SechonZZSllB(Z) - ALY

A FLOODWAY PERMIT reqmred by the provxsxons of Artlcle III Sectlon 225~10

: § 0l ’ B (3?‘ & Artxcle V], Sectlon 225 18 B

Thls appeal or apphcation relates to:

LsmetN“mber e EL\ZM’;—M &

TaxMapNumber__ .. 1w

FEB 16 2000

‘Page20f3 Wi
__ZBA Specnal Use Permit
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
~ Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell Street
Skaneateles, NY 13152
315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730
The applicant shall use this sheet to state the Zoning Board of Appeals details of the

variances requested
Zoning District of the lot A Z

Column

#1 From the Denslty Control Schedule (Section 225-A5) fill in the minimum requirements

for said lot in your Zonmg District

#2  Indicate the existing set-back dlmensmns percentages, that are not-conforming with the

figures in column #1 and that will ; not be changed by the proposed construction
#3 Indicate
proposed constructnon
# 'Indlcate the variance requested (subtract ; #3 ﬁ'om #1)

{ vy

1s;-area (in square feet) and percentages that Wln result from your

Columns —~—> #l #2 #3 #4
i e
Left side yard dimension (ft)
Right side yard dimension (ft.)
R L R P S — = ~-=rEmEy——
- x e e | I’M
Max. width of e a8 8 % of lot width ' a:;
| (Structure width divided by lot width) B
|
290
ATTE e

List below any OTHER variances, Special Permits requested
" (Section of the Zoning Law) (Descnpnon)

needed to support your appeal/application

FER 18 2020

=
Please state below all reasons to support your appeal or application. Attach other sheﬁs

Page3of3
ZBA - Special Use Permit

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES



DONAHOE

GROUP ——r

February 14, 2020

To: Village of Skaneateles

Planning Board & Zoning Board of Appeals = |
26 Fennell Street, Skaneateles, NY 13052 &

]

L

[ .

Re: Narrative supporting variance request for:
58 E Elizabeth Street, Skaneateles, NY 13052

[ B e

i

The property owners and full-time residents, Ovid Neulander & Donna Ciaccio, are proposing a second-
floor addition along with alterations to adjacent areas of the existing second floor. These developments will
modify the second-floot from three bedrooms with one bathroom to three bedrooms with two bathrooms.

However, given this home is a pre-existing non-conforming structure in that it fails to meet the minimum
required, one side-yard, and combined side-yards, we are appealing to the Village in approving our request for
an Area Variance.

This proposal; is with-in the footprint of the existing building; will result in no changes or disturbances to the
site; will not add to building height; and does not increased non-conformity of this structure.

Therefore, we submit that;

¢ No undesirable change will be produced in the character of the neighbothood or a detriment to
nearby properties will be created by the granting of the area variance.

¢ The requested area variance is not substantial.

e The proposed variance will have no adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental
conditions in the neighborhood or district.

¢ The alleged difficulty, pre-existing non-conforming swructure, was not self-created.

Thank-you for your consideration in this matter,

Guy Donahoe
4503 N.W. Townline Rd www.donahoegroup.com
Marcellus, New York 13108 315.673.2883

© 2015 Donahoe Architectural Design, PC Page 1 of 1



Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

| |
Part 1~ Projeet Informaﬁon. The appllunt or project sponsor is reaponsible for the completion of Part 1, Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as posslble based on cuirrent mformatlon v
Complete all items in Part 1, You m,ay also prov:de any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the

lead agency, attach additlonal pages-as neoessary to supplement any item,
| %)
L oo LL |
Name ofActlonorProJect | | ' :'
Awmm 1 Atal wne m MO Meuwmt m—wx awao © i
Brnef?Descnptnon ofPropos_ Action e RE BT rL
N . ¥
%wuo Foor M:vnw T wmuc. étmua Fﬁmlb‘i MWE il
Iy IP——J— L

- Does the proposed act:on only mvolve the leglslative adoption of a plan, local law, ordmance,

- administrative rule, or regnlation?
Af Yes, attacha narrative description of the mtent of, the proposed acuon and the envxronmental resources that

may be aﬁ‘ected m the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, oontmue to questnon 2. 2
3 q r

132 “a. Total aoreage of the sue of the proposed action? ' O e ;‘  acres
- b, Total acreage to be physxcally distarbed? .- i ‘ B dcres
*¢. Total acreage (project site and any contxguous propemes) owned él -

» ¥ acres

Jor controlled by the app!want or pro_;ect sponsor?

4. Checkall lendusesthatoocuron, areadloiningoarnwﬂaeproposedaeﬂm
5. [Z] Urban [ Rural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial (7] Commercial [ Residential (suburban)

DForest 7 Agriculhn'e [] Aquatic El Other(Specify):

Page 1 of 3



5. Isthe proposed action, NO I YES | NA

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Isthe proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural Jandscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

8. a Wil the proposed action result in e'substéntial inicrease in traffic above present levels?
b, Are pubhc transportatxon semces avallab]e at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrxan accommodations or bzcycle routes avaxlable on or near the site of the proposed

actnon? i i, S ! .
S e e = - # e : = = A R I R

|

]

1, will the‘proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

If No, desoi?ibe method for providing wastewater treatment;

m EiliESEys=_pinll Iie 4
12.-a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially connguous to, a bu:ldmg, archaeoiog::;lmsne or d:smct

which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the .~

Comimissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Histonc Preservation to be eligible for listing on the

State Reglster of Hlstonc Places? v

b Isthe pro,)ect slte, or any portion of it, 1ocated in or adjacent to an area deslgnated as sensitive for
archaeologxcal sltes on the NY State Historic Preservation Ofﬁce (SHPO) archaeologlcal site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining: the proposed acnon, contam
wetlands or other waterbodles regulated bya federal state or local agency?

b Would the proposed actnon phys;cally alwr. or encroach into, any exlsting wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, lde,ntlfy the wetlaqdl a;»r wate_rbody an&xtel,mt of alteratnonin square feet or acres:
_m ———

FEB 18 2020
Page 2 of 3 P S
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Ishoreline 0 Forest [ Agriculturaligrasslands * (] Early mid-successional
[CIWetland [ Urban JX] Suburban

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

15. Does ihe site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or | NO | YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered? =

- [l

NO | YES

16. Isthe ‘projéct site lOéated in the 100-year flood plan?

[ 17, Will the proposed actnon create storm water dlscharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

8. Will storm u}atér disbharg‘es ﬂ'o{av to adjacent properties?
b. Wnll stom water dlscharges be dlrected to estabhshed conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, brneﬂy descnbe

of other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explam the purpose and size of the mpoundment

_ m
19. Has the site of the proposed | actlon or an adjoimng property been the location of an active or closed solid waste
- management facllity? ;

If Yes, descnbe S .

14,
20,Has the snte ofthe proposed acnon or an ad_;oming property been the subJect of remediation (ongoing or -

completed) forhazandous.wast&
If Yes, desct desorlbe

prm—e

Date: o

| Title:_ EMDENT o

RECEIVED

FEB 18 2020

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
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Agency Use Only [If applicable]

Project: |
Date:

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the’ followmg questions in Part 2 using the mfonnatlon contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by
the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be gulded by
the concept “Have my responses been reasonable cons:dermg the scale and context of the proposed actlon?” ‘

small | tolarge
impact | impact
may - | may
oceur oceur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulauons? e

r

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the exxstmg level oftrafficor
 affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? o

'6.. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to mcorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy. opportunities? :

7. Wil the proposed action impact emstmg et
8. public / pnvate water supplies? =

b‘ public ,_’- pnvate was.tewater treatmen_t uti‘lyities?,,_

e

_—
9. . Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resouroes (e.g g wetlands
T waterbodies, groundwater air quahty, ﬂora and fauna)? ,

J ) | L
‘10, Wlll the proposed aetlon nesult m an mcrease in the potential for erosion, ﬂoodmg or dramage
problems?

RECEIVED

FEB 18 2020

e | VILLAGE OF SKANEATEbE s



]

Agency Use Only (If applicable]

Date:

e e T

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Purt 3 Determination of Signiﬁcance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a
particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please
complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in suffi¢ient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that
have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency
determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be agsessed considering its setting,
probability of occurring, dviration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potentlal for short-
term, long-term and cumulative impacts. -

1 Check this box 1f you have determmed based on the mfonnatlon and analysis above, and any suppomng documentatlon,
‘that the' proposed action may result in‘one or more potentlally large or significant adverse unpacts and an. oo

“* environmental impact statement is required. -

)

Check this box if you have determined, based on the mfom:atxon and analysxs above, and any supportmg documentatnon,
that the proposed action will not result in any slgmﬁcant adverse enwronmental impacts. - ke

RECEIVED
| —  FEB 18 2020

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

S ST

Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Preparer (f diferent rom Responsible Offem) |

Page 2 of 2
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SURVEY SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF FACTS AN
ACCURATE AND UP TO DATE ABSTRACT OF TITLE nggchleTa,
WILL SHOW. VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
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THAT THIS IS AN ACCURATE MAP OF AN ACTUAL
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ADDITION ¢ ALTERATIONS FOR:

OvID NEULANDER ¢ DONNA CIACCIO

58 ELIZABETH STREET, SKANEATELES

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES, NEW YORK 13152

PROJECT NO.: 19055

DATE: NOVEMBER 2, 2019 - ISSUED FOR FPERMIT

DRAWING LIST:

ISSUED

FIRST FLOOR FLAN
SECOND FLOOR FPLAN
ELEVATION'S
SECTION'S

SECTION

ENERGY CODE

l>]>].>]>]>]>
OSSR N R

FLOOR N OTE S

GENERAL NOTES

DESIGN CRITERIA PER 2015 IRC & 2017 NYS
UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT

USE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
ONE FAMILY DWELLING

STRUCTURAL DESIGN LOADS:
— GROUND SNOW LOAD - 50 PSF

e ALL PRE—-ENGINEERED ROOF & FLOOR SYSTEMS
AND THEIR BLOCKING / BRACING TO BE CERTIFIED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT THREE (3) SETS OF TRUSS MANUFACTURER
SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION TO ALLOW FOR COORDINATION
OF TRUSS ENGINEERING.

— ROOF (EQUIVALENT) - 40 PSF ¢ R302.11 FIRE BLOCKING — IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
— UNINHABITABLE ATTICS (b) - 10 PSF SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERT. & HORIZ.
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS & TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE

— UNINHABITABLE ATTICS
LIMITED STORAGE (b,g) - 20 PSF
— HABITABLE ATTICS & ATTICS

SERVED W/ FIXED STAIRS - 30 PSF
— BALCONIES(exterior)& decks(e) - 40 PSF
- FIRE ESCAPES - 40
GUARDS & HANDRAILS (d) — 200 PSF(h)

GUARD IN-FILL COMPONENTS(f) — 50 PSF(h)
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGE (a)- 50 PSF(a)
ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING

ROOMS (1ST & 2ND FL'R.) - 40 PSF
— SLEEPING ROOMS - 30 PSF
— STAIRS — 40 PSF(c)

FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES & BETWEEN A TOP STORY &
THE ROOF SPACE. FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

PSF ~IN CONCEALED SPACES OF WALLS, INCLUDING FURRED
SPACES, PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS

VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING & FLOOR LEVELS, AND

HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FT.

—AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL &
HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP
CEILINGS & COVE CEILINGS.

—IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE

TOP & BOTTOM OF THE RUN. ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER

CONTACT ARCHITECT OR REFER TO 2015 IRC
FOR FOOTNOTES

STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH %" GWB (R302.7)

~AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES &

e SOIL BEARING MIN. 3,000 PSF

WIRES AT CEILING & FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN APPROVED

MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME &
PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION.

e JOISTS. HEADERS, & BEAMS SHALL BE WESTERN
SPF #2 OR BETTER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
SPF: Fb=1100 PSI, Fv=70 PSI, E=1,400,000

—FOR THE FIREBLOCKING OF CHIMNEYS & FIREPLACES,

SEE SECTION R1003.19

e ALL WINDOW & EXTERIOR DOOR HEADERS TO BE
(2) 2x10 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

* PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS UNDER BEAMS & HEADERS
TO PROVIDE SOLID BEARING POINTS FOR PROPER
TRANSFER OF LOADS TO THE FOUNDATION

e PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS AT OPENINGS &
AT BUILDING ENDS

—FIREBLOCKING OF CORNICES OF A TWO-FAMILY DWELLING IS
REQUIRED AT THE LINE OF DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION.

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS

EXISTING ADDITION PROPOSED

RESIDENCE ("CONDITIONED SPACE’)
FIRST FLOOR 1,327 S.F. 000 S.F. 1,327 SF.
SECOND FLOOR 818 S.F. 545 SF. 1,363 SF.
FINISHED LOWER LEVEL 000 SF, 000 S.F, 000 SF.
TOTAL 2,145 S.F. 545 S.F. 2,690 S.F.

PEDONAHOE DESIGN GROU

R302.12 DRAFTSTOPPING — IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
WHERE THERE ‘IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE & BELOW THE
CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS
SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 S.F. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL
DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROX. EQUAL AREAS.
WHERE THE ASSEMBLY IS ENCLOSED BY A FLOOR MEMBRANE
ABOVE & A CEILING AREA MEMBRANE BELOW, DRAFTSTOPPING
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES UNDER THE
FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES:

1. CEILING IS SUSPENDED UNDER THE FLOOR FRAMING.

2. FLOOR FRAMING IS CONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS—-TYPE
OPEN-WEB OR PERFORATED MEMBERS.

SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE DIRECT WIRED &

CONFORM 70 SECTION R314 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE

OF N.Y.S. & NFPA 72.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE DIRECT WIRED
WHERE REQUIRED BY (CONFORM TO) SECTION R315 OF THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S. & NFPA 72.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IECC AS
MODIFIED BY THE 2016 N.Y.S. SUPPLEMENT TO THE ENERGY
CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE.

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION M1201
OF THE 2015 IRC, IMC, IFGC, AND THE 2017 N.Y.S. UNIFORM

CODE SUPPLEMENT.

PLUMBING SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION P2501 OF
THE 2015 IRC, 2015 IPC, THE 2017 N.Y.S. UNIFORM CODE
SUPPLEMENT, & ANY LOCAL PLUMBING CODES.

ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE
SECTION E3401 OF THE 2015 IRC, THE 2017 N.Y.S. UNIFORM
CODE SUPPLEMENT & THE NEC (NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE)/
NFPA 70,

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE
CONTRACTOR — ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

SYMBOLS
- SMOKE DETECTOR
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

=, P.C.

oTHIS FLOOR PLAN AND/OR FRAMING PLAN REPRESENTS

INTENT OF DESIGN ONLY. THE ENGINEERED FLOOR MFG.
SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERING TO ACHIEVE THIS DESIGN &
SUBMIT TO THE CONTRACTOR THE PROPOSED FLOOR LAYOUT
INCLUDING THE LOCATION OF BEARING POINTS, JOIST BLOCKING,
WEB STIFFENERS, BEAM ASSEMBLY, ETC. IT SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FLOOR MANUFACTURER TO NOTIFY

THE ARCHITECT OF ANY LOCATIONS WHERE ADDITIONAL

BEARING POINTS ARE NECESSARY AND SHOW THE REQUIRED
BEARING BASED ON THE CALCULATED LOAD.

o THE ENGINEERED FLOOR MANUFACTURER SHALL DESIGN THE
REQUIRED BEAMS USING A MULTIPLE SPAN DESIGN.

o THE ENGINEERED FLOOR MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL
CONNECTORS & ANY REQUIRED MECHANICAL FASTENING FOR
THE FLOOR SYSTEM.

*THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THREE (3) SETS OF
THE FLOOR MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ALLOW FOR
COORDINATION OF FLOOR SYSTEM.

ROOF N OTE S

S |

*THIS ROOF PLAN AND/OR FRAMING PLAN REPRESENTS

INTENT OF DESIGN ONLY. TRUSS MFG. SHALL PROVIDE
ENGINEERING TO ACHIEVE THIS DESIGN & SUBMIT TO

THE CONTRACTOR THE PROPOSED TRUSS LAYOUT INCLUDING
THE LOCATION OF BEARING POINTS, GIRDER TRUSS PROFILES,
ETC. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY

LOCATIONS WHERE ADDITIONAL BEARING POINTS ARE NECESSARY
AND SHOW THE REQUIRED BEARING BASED ON THE
CALCULATED LOAD.

eTHE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS & ANY REQUIRED
MECHANICAL FASTENING FOR TRUSS UP-LIFTS.

*THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THREE (3) SETS OF
TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ALLOW FOR
COORDINATION OF TRUSS ENGINEERING

4523 NORTHWEST TOWNLINE ROAD - MARCELLUS'NEW TORK 13128 - 315-673-2883
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EIRST FLOOR STRUCTURAL NOTES:
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 5 12" (2x6 ®

16" o£) 4 ALL INTERIOR TO BE 3 12" (2x4
8TUDS @ le” oc) - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LOADS TO FOUNDATION. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

@ ALIGN FLOOR JOIBTS ON FIRST 4 SECOND
FLOORS TO FACILITATE MECHANICAL 4
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

(20) Tuwo (2> Parxine® Lvi. FLUBH BEAM w/ JoIST

_ HANGERS ¢ SIMPSON CAT. NO. LUS2ID-5 BEAM
HANGER FOR BM. 123
7

TWO (2) P4"xi8" LvL FLUSH BEAM - BRIOR TO
MIAL.I.M BEAM CONTACT ARCHITECT JO

2xi2 FLOOR JOIST @ 16“oc. - DOUBLE EVERY
THIRD JOIST (R%0c. EQUIVALENT) W/ AFFROVED
BRIDGING

THREE (3) 2xI2 FLUSH BEAM - w/ JOIST HANGERS
TWO (2) 2x2 FLOOR JoOIST

2x12 8OLID BLOCKING - ATTACHED TO EXIST.
RAFTERS 4 CANTILEVERED JOISTS.

MODIFY EXIST RAFTERS TO ALLCW SPACE
FOR CANTILEVER JOISTS - ATTACH JOISTS
TO EXIST. RAFTERS.

8OLID THREE (3) 2x6 STUDS FROM BEAM
BLOCKED SOLID TO FOUNDATION BELOW.

@ MINIMUM OF THREE (3) 2xi0 HEADER REQUIRED -
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERFY EXIST. HEADER
CONSTRUCTION ¢ CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR

FINAL DESIGN.

THIREE (3) 2x12 FLUSH BEAM - w/ JOIST HANGERS
@ 2x6 OR 2x4 FLOOR JOIST @ 16"02.

ABOVE

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES, NEW YORK

FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

DATE




SECOND FLOOR PLAN

VAo

WINDOW SCHEDUL

N N W N W W N W W W W W . W W . W W W W N N N N

sYM UNIT . REMARKS EGRESS
) TW2442 2'-6%"x4'-4%" ANDERSEN TILT-WASH DH N
TWT2415/TW2452 | 2'-&'%"x71'-@ 3/4" ANDERSEN TRANSCHVTILT-WASH DH N
© [ TWr2IeXX/TURIZS2 3'-0%"8'-5" ANDERSEN TRANSOM (CUSTI/TILT-WASH DH Y
:5 AW25) 2'-47%"x2'-4%" ANDERSEN AUNING N
_Csﬁ TWw223e 2'-2Y%"x3'-8%" ANDERSEN TILT-WASH DH N

NOTE:
ALL WINDOWS ARE ANDERSEN 422 SERIES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
VERIFY ALL RO. ¢ M.O. DIMENSIONS W/ MANUFACTURER

13'-2" o 18'-2" P
$19-8 12" EX. A 102" EX.
] o
X
i1
=
i
9'-8 V4" EQ i :
® E
= = P R .-.—.L,._ o x
. s flEx
AL :
S/ | A T
A e
u
.Q i
AR %
& & © EX.
A s P
3 | g K
;0’ ® EX.
n
CLOSET
o X
3y
“_:?'J 1 I{m ¥ = m‘
- ‘ ' T
o 53" |. 2'-8 174" 4 t4-9 V4 e D1 slae i & i ] O I
ALS 119'-8 12" EX.

@ ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 5 112" (2x6 @ 16" oc) ¢ ALL
INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 3 12" (2x4 STUDS @ 16" oc.) UNLESS
NOTED OT-ERUISE.

PROVIDE DOUBLE JACK STUDS UNDER ALL HEADERS,
BEAMS TO PROVIDE 8OLID BEARING FOINTS FOR PROFER
TRANSFER OF LOADS TO FOUNDATION.

(262) 200 RAFTERD @ 16%0.c. w/ BIPEON BEIBMICHIRRICANE
TIES OR SDUC TRUSS/RAFTER 6CRELB

(3) P4"xi4" LvL PURLIN BEAM w/ (3) 2x& 8TUDS SOUTH END
OF BEAM - BOTTOM OF BEAM @ 8'-24*

(3) B5"xI4" Lvl. BEAM w/ (3) 2x6 STUDS EA END OF BEAM
TOP OF BEAM @ -2

@ 2x6 CEILING JOIBTS @ lb"oc.
@ (2) 26 HEADER

(20) (2) Pa1'4" LVL (20) RAFTER HEADER u/ 8IMPBON
HANGER No. HUC28-2 FOR EXIST. RAFTERS 4 C.J.

@ (3) P4"x1%" LVL (20F) RAFTER / FLUSH BEAM w/
SMPSON HANGER NO. HUC48 FOR 2071 RAFTER HD'R

RECEIVEP

FEB 18 2020

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
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DONAHOE GROUP
4503 NOETHVESY RD.
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a:rw's’-'& 816 673 3500

52 ELIZABETH STREET
VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES, NEW YORK

SECOND FLOOR
PLAN
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SHINGLES TO MATCH EXIST. ‘lggNAHOE GROU'I;

Blo ROCF FELT w/ 26" STARTER STRIP YORK 13108
4« METAL DRIP EDGE 315 673 815 673 3300
Wy ROCF SHEATHING o/

2xI0 RAFTERS o l6"0c.

R-49 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

h* GYPSU BOARD CELNG |
- |
DETAIL SOFFIT ¢ FASCIA &
° TO MATCH ExIST. OH.
r A . - 0
. @ MASIER o N >
BEDROOM % Q SIDING TO MATCH EXIST,
A& ® N AR INFILTRATION BARRIER l?l
p 34" T4G|PLYWOOD BUBFL ! " WALL SHEATHING
] (SLUEH ¢ SCREURD) o ! 2x6 (BALLON FRAME) Z
) 2x12 JOBTS ® 16" oc. - D,_ 8TUDS ® lo"oc. -
EVERY|THIRD Joi8T R-21 8PRAY FOAM INSULATION ®
FASTEN TO WALL STUDS VAPOR ER n
r Y" GYPSUH WALL BOARD u
e i
'.—
<
A
g
EXIST. CEILING ¢ ROCF FRAM! — REMOVE EXET.
TO REMAN - REMOVE EXIST. OVERHANG SOFFIT ¢ %
ROCFING ¢ MODIFY PLYWD. FASCIA
SHEATHING AS REGUIRED
aralianiad - EXIST. SIDING, i
iy bR, 1
S
INSUL ATION,
e Y" GUB TO REMAN j
S
EXIST. FLOOR 8YSTEMS
TO REMAIN
SECTIONS
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ADDITION ¢ ALTERATIONS FOR:
OVID NEULANDER ¢ DONNA CIACCIO
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2015 I.R.C. PER 2017 N.Y.S. SUPPLEMENT

L
APPENDIX J — EXISTING BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES
SECTION N1107 (R501) AS AMENDED BY SECTION AJ104 - EXISTING BUILDINGS

AJ104.1.1 ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS OR RENOVATIONS TO AN EXISTING BUILDING SYSTEM OR PORTION
THEREOF SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION N1107 OF THIS CODE AS THEY RELATE
TO NEW CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT REQUIRING THE UNALTERED PORTION(S) OF THE EXISTING BUILDING
OR BUILDING SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH THIS CHAPTER. AN ADDITION SHALL BE DEEMED TO COMPLY
WITH THIS CHAPTER IF THE ADDITION ALONE COMPLIES OR IF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND ADDITION
COMPLY WITH THIS CHAPTER AS A SINGLE BUILDING. ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS, OR RENOVATIONS
SHALL NOT CREATE AN UNSAFE OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION OR OVERLOAD EXISTING BUILDING

E)é(]:_EP’T(I:ORNEAél'EIDE FOLLOWING NEED NOT COMPLY PROVIDED THE ENERGY USE OF THE BUILDING IS

NOT IN )

1. STORM WINDOWS INSTALLED OVER EXISTING FENESTRATION.

2. GLASS ONLY REPLACEMENTS IN AN EXISTING SASH AND FRAME. PROVIDED THE U—FACTOR AND
THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT (SHGC) WILL BE EQUAL TO OR LOWER THAN BEFORE THE
GLASS REPLACEMENT.

3. ALTERATIONS, RENOVATIONS OR REPAIRS TO ROOF/CEILING, WALL OR FLOOR CAVITIES WHICH
ARE INSULATED TO FULL DEPTH WITH INSULATION HAVING A MINIMAL NOMINAL VALUE OF
R-3.0/INCH.

4. ALTERA/TIONS, RENOVATIONS OR REPAIR TO WALLS AND FLOORS, WHERE THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE IS WITHOUT FRAMING CAVITIES & NO NEW FRAMING CAVITIES ARE CREATED.
RE—ROOFING WHERE NEITHER THE SHEATHING NOR THE INSULATION IS EXPOSED. ROOFS
WITHOUT INSULATION IN THE CAVITY & WHERE THE SHEATHING OR INSULATION IS EXPOSED
DURING THE RE—ROOFING SHALL BE INSULATED EITHER ABOVE OR BELOW THE SHEATHING.

6. REPLACING OF EXISTING DOORS THAT SEPARATE CONDITIONED SPACE FROM THE EXTERIOR SHALL
NOT REQUIRE THE INSTALLATION OF A VESTIBULE OR REVOLVING DOOR, PROVIDED, HOWEVER,
THAT AN EXISTING VESTIBULE THAT SEPARATES A CONDITIONED SPACE FROM THE EXTERIOR
SHALL NOT BE REMOVED.

7. AN ALTERATION THAT REPLACES LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE LUMINAIRIES IN A SPACE,
;gO\élgED THAT SUCH ALTERATION DOES NOT INCREASE THE INSTALLED INTERIOR LIGHTING

WER.

8. AN ALTERATION THAT REPLACES ONLY THE BULB & BALLAST WITHIN THE EXISTING LUMINAIRES IN
A ?;]A%E :gO\EI'I;)ED THAT SUCH ALTERATION DOES NOT INCREASE THE INSTALLED INTERIOR
LIGHTIN W

SECTION N1102 (R402) — BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE — GENERAL (PRESCRIPTIVE)
COMPLIANCE D ON TABLE N1102.1.2 (R402.1.2) CLIMATE ZONE SA

ERQPOSED CODE
EXTERIOR WALLS R=21 R=20 OR R=13+5 C.I. (h)
ROOF / CEILUNG R=49 R=49
FLOOR R=30 R=30 (g)
MASS WALL R=17 R=13/17
BASEMENT WALL (c) R=15 C.I. R=15/19
CRAWL SPACE WALL (c) R=15 C.I. R=15/19
SLAB & DEPTH (d) R=10, 2 FT. R=10, 2 FT.
FENESTRATION (b) U=.32 U=.32
SKYLIGHTS (b) U=255 U=.55
GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC (be) NR NR

* — CONTACT ARCHITECT OR REFER TO 2015 IRC FOR FOOTNOTES

FENESTRATION AIR LEAKAGE: WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AR
INFILTRATION RATE OF NO MORE THAN 0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT AND SWINGING DOORS NO MORE
THAN 0.5 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT , WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO NFRC 400 OR AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/1.5.2/A440 BY AN ACCREDITED, INDEPENDENT LABORATORY & LISTED & LABELED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

DOCUMENTATION OF THE FENESTRATION PRODUCTS LISTING THE U—FACTORS AND AR INFILTRATION
RATES OF EACH INDMIDUAL PRODUCT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER &
THE ARCHITECT BY THE CONTRACTOR FROM THE PRODUCT SUPPLIERS.

ACCESS HATCHES & DOORS — HAVE TO BE WEATHERSTRIPPED AND INSULATED TO MATCH THE
SURROUNDING SURFACES. VERTICAL ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO MEET THE
FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF AN EXTERIOR DOOR.

ENERGY CODE NOTES

L

o THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER (PER THE IRC 702.7 — AS
AMENDED) ON THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE FRAME WALLS. A CLASS Il VAPOR RETARDER SHALL BE
PERMITTED WHERE ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET:

1.) VENTED CLADDING

2.) R-7.5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION OVER 2x6 STUD WALLS (R—5 OVER 2x4 STUD WALLS).

3.) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (APPLIED TO INTERIOR STUD CAVITY) WITH MAXIMUM PERM OF 1.5
::JES’TJ.I‘.ET%[NTHE INSTALLED THICKNESS THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS PROPOSED WALL R-21

e THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE AIR BARRIER AS LISTED IN TABLE R402.4.1.1 AND SHOWN
ON THE DOCUMENTS.

o FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACE UNITS SHALL BE LISTED, LABELED AND TESTED WITH TIGHT FITTING DOORS
PER UL 127. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION STATING THE FACTORY FIREPLACE
COMPLIES WITH THESE PROVISIONS.

e THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE THAT LISTS THE PREDOMINANT R-VALUES
OF INSULATION INSTALLED IN OR ON THE CEILING ROOF, WALLS, FOUNDATION (SLAB, BASEMENT WALL,
CRAWLSPACE WALL & FLOOR) & DUCTS OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACES; U-FACTORS FOR
FENESTRATION & THE SHGC COEFFICIENT OF FENESTRATION; THE RESULTS OF DUCT SYSTEM &
BUILDING ENVELOPE AIR LEAKAGE TESTING DONE ON THE BUILDING. WHERE THERE IS MORE THAN ONE
VALUE FOR EACH COMPONENT, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL LIST THE VALUE COVERING THE LARGEST AREA.
THE CERTIFICATE SHMALL LIST GAS—FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATER, ELECTRIC FURNACE OR BASEBOARD
ELECTRIC HEATER IS INSTALLED IN THE RESIDENCE, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL LIST "GAS—FIRED
UNVENTED ROOM HEATER", “ELECTRIC FURNACE® OR "BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER", AS APPROPIATE.
AN EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE LISTED FOR GAS—FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATERS, ELECTRIC FURNACES
OR ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATERS.

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE LOCATED IN A UTILITY ROOM WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED OR AN
APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE THE RESIDENCE. WHERE LOCATED ON A ELECTRIC PANEL, THE CERTIFICATE
SHALL NOT COVER OR OBSTRUCT ANY OF THE PANELS LABELS.

ELECTRICAL ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS
—

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A LIGHTING FIXTURE PLAN & SCHEDULE THAT
DEMONSTRATES THAT 75% OF THE LAMPS ARE HIGH EFFICACY.

RECESSED LIGHTING —INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AIR
LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. RECESSED LUMINAIRES SHALL

BE IC RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT MORE THAN

2.0 CFM (0.944 L/S). ALL RECESSED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK
BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR OF THE WALL OR CEILING.

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (MANDATORY) — NOT LESS THAN 75% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH—EFFICACY LAMP.
EXCEPTION: LOW—VOLTAGE LIGHTING.

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (MANDATORY) — FUEL GAS LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL NOT HAVE
CONTINUOUSLY BURNING PILOT LIGHTS

MECHANICAL (HVAC) ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY THE ARCHITECT AND CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER THE
FOLLOWING CALCULATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS.

CONTROLS (MANDATORY)

— PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT.

— HEAT PUMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT (MANDATORY)

— HOT WATER BOILER OUTDOOR TEMPERATURE SETBACK.

DUCTS INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE) ~ SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO
A MINIMUM OF R~8 WHERE 3” OR MORE IN DIAMETER AND R—6 FOR LESS THAN 3" DIAMETER.
SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE INSULATED TO A
MINIMUM OF R—-6 WHERE 3" OR MORE IN DIAMETER AND R-4.2 FOR LESS THAN 3" DIAMETER.
EXNSEEP(IJ.ISEN DUCTS OR PORTIONS THEREOF LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL
LOPE.

DUCT SEALING (MANDATORY) — DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS & FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS
AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IMC AND 2015 IRC.

EXCEPTIONS:
AIR IMPERMEABLE SPRAY FOAM PRODUCTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO APPLIED WITHOUT

ADDITIONAL JOINT SEALS.

FOR DUCTS HAVING A STATIC PRESSURE CLASSIFICATION OF LESS THAT 2” OF WATER
COLUMN (500 PA), ADDITIONAL CLOSURE SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR
CONTINUOUSLY WELDED JOINTS AND SEAMS, AND LOCKING-TYPE JOINTS AND SEAMS OF
OTHER THAN THE SNAP-LOCK & BUTTON-LOCK TYPES.

DUCT TESTING (MANDATORY) — DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED TO DETERMINE AIR LEAKAGE BY
ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:
ROUGH IN TEST — TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1

INCH W.G. (25 PA) ACROSS THE SYSTEM.

POSTCONSTRUCTION TEST — TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE
DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCH W.G. (25 PA) ACROSS THE SYSTEM.
EXCEPTION — DUCTS LEAKAGE TEST IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE DUCTS AND AR
HANDLERS ARE LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.

WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS OF THE TESTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL.

DUCT TESTING (PRESCRIPTIVE) — THE TOTAL LEAKAGE OF DUCTS WHERE MEASURED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 403.3.3, SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
ROUGH IN TEST — TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE LESS THAT OR EQUAL TO 4 CFM (113.3 L/MIN.)
PER 100 S.F. OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA WHERE THE AIR HANDLER IS INSTALLED AT THE
TIME OF THE TEST. WHERE THE AIR HANDLER IS NOT INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF THE TEST,
;ESOLOI??%ALEAKAGE SHALL BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 3 CFM PER 100 S.F. OF CONDITIONED

POSTCONSTRUCTION TEST — TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE LESS THAT OR EQUAL TO 4 CFM (113.3
L/MIN.) PER 100 S.F. OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA.

EXCEPTION — DUCTS LEAKAGE TEST IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE DUCTS AND AIR
HANDLERS ARE LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.

WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS OF THE TESTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL.
BUILDING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS.

MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPE INSULATION (MANDATORY) MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED
TO A MINIMUM OF R-3.

HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE) — INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE SHALL BE A MIN.
OF R-3 APPLIED TO THE FOLLOWING.

PIPING % INCH AND LARGER IN DIA.

PIPING SERVING MORE THAN ONE DWELLING UNIT.

PIPING OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE.

PIPING FROM WATER HEATER TO A DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD.

PIPING LOCATED UNDER A FLOOR SLAB

BURIED PIPING.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION (MANDATORY) — THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED VENTILATION THAT
MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IRC OR IMC AS APPLICABLE. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES & EXHAUSTS
g:élﬁhTthgE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION SYSTEM IS NOT
ING.
403.6.1 — WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY. MECHANICAL
VENTIATION SYSTEM FANS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 403.6.1.

EQUIPMENT SIZING AND EFFICIENCY RATING (MANDATORY) — HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL
BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA MANUAL S BASED ON BUILDING LOADS CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA MANUAL J. HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE AN EFFICIENCY
RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAT THE MIN. REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW.

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPUANCE WITH THE 2015 IECC AS AMENDED BY THE 2016 SUPPLEMENT

TO THE NEw YORK STATE E.C.C.C.

GUY A. DONAHOE, RA.
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HANCOCK
ESTABROOK"

DOREEN A. SIMMONS
dsimmons@hancocklaw.com

January 6, 2020
VIA HAND DELIVERY

Chairman Bruce Kenan and Members

of the Village of Skaneateles Planning Board
26 Fennell Street

Skaneateles, New York 13152

Re: “Weitsman Pool Improvements”
45 and 61 West Lake Street
January 14, 2020/Planning Board Meeting

Dear Chairman Kenan and Members of the Planning Board:

As you know, as counsel to Adam Weitsman, a Weitsman pool improvements
application/revision was submitted to the Village Planning Board on October 23, 2019. A
summary of the project modifications were noted in that correspondence. Communications
between our office, Meyer & Meyer and the Code Enforcement office clarified certain issues and
generated a recent request for a final revision of plans to reflect very minor revisions from the
October deliverable. Revised plans reflecting these three points are enclosed:

1. The pool gate and baluster detail have been “flipped” so that the wrought iron railing
is on the outside, per the request of the codes office;

2. The swing has been moved to avoid the sewer easement;

3. The maximum height of the driveway pillars is limited by code to three (3) feet. We
have so noted that on the Revised Drawings.

Additionally, in response to questions raised by the Mahoods in their email dated January
2, 2020, we note that, as they acknowledged, the current planting plan has a height requirement
and overall view protection which will be subject to the deed restriction and thereby enforceable
through the Village. With regard to the existing hedge, no new plantings will be made in the
right of way. The existing hedge will be subject to the same view protection through the deed
restriction. These points were similarly addressed in our December 11, 2019 email.

314771
sléiggA'XA Tow}/ver I, 100 Madison Street, Syracuse, New York 13202 | 315.565.4500 @ 315.565.4600 @ | hancocklaw.com



o @ EI A- IX] C CO) g K Chairman Bruce Kenan and Members

K of the Village of Skaneateles Planning Board
January 6, 2020
Page 2

As always, please do not hesitate to contact me or Holly Austin with any questions or

concerns.
Very truly yours,
HANCOCK ESTABROOK, LLP
Doreen A. Simmons
DAS/ks
Enclosures

cc:  Riccardo T. Galbato, Esq.
Gerald Carroll, Village of Skaneateles ZBA
John Cromp, Codes Enforcement Officer
Adam Weitsman
Holly K. Austin, Esq.
John R. Langey, Esq.

{H3831477.1}



VILLAGE OF SKANEA' “&nv's.
26 Fennell St TTHIS NEw Revieiv Wi

Skaneateles, NY 131! RePnt —HE oo ove - V\en
NRVE nEW PLARS ARR  LAnp_
ScApe VLprsS . Berk wite
Building/Zoning Application | .

g/ SEEE THAPE W@ Av ReSurer et

SHeET LsnPe Av- —HE
\ Tax Map Numb VORWmeES Qwo 6z THAr -

315-685-2118
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Date Received

To PB (ramRans | eMen—thg

Applicant’s Name =TS
PAct A sCie Ve fpp- THeT
Address of Worksite Wrigrons THE REWVEN SHeer
WE SHouww BE Ror
Permit Fee Date Received Tz 2
Additional Info. Requested
\
Date Review Completed \\\ LAY
Application Status: ___Approved
Reasons for Denial = Does not comply with the following:
Section 225-A5, Density Control Schedule for:
Front Yard Setback ‘ ——_Side Yard Setback, left . Side Yard Setback, Right
L50) Rear Yard Setback LX) Percentage of Open Area Both Side Yards Combined

Percentage of Structure width/lot width

Other Density Control Schedule

——Section 225-69D, Non-conforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion
—— Section 225-14(d), Swimming Pools, 25 ft. distance to lot lines

——Section 225-14C (5) (a/b), Accessory Buildings, distance to lot lines or structures

Section 225-A1-3, Permitted Use Chart

(S o

1 [\ Srewe Sevew > HiG

And/or Needs:

—— Certificate of Approval from the Historical Landmarks Preservation Commission, Section 225-25
o\ <°
) _Critical Impact Permit, per Section 225-52, form Bwa‘v%mf--Tmstees

Special Use Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals¥-

Date Issue

Permit Number
Planning Board Review Zoning Board of Appeals Approval
Critical Impact Permit Approval Historical Commission Approval l #

Page 6 of 6
Building Permit



45/61 W Lake St as of 11/26/2019- Reference sheet

225- AS Density Control Schedule

Minimum Open Space is 90% in A1 - Per Meyer and Meyer proposed open spaceis 79.7%  10.3% Variance
needed. Path from garage/house/swing to new pool house is not included in lot coverage. - See L1.00, L2.00, L3.00,
L3.10 Is the pathway constructed of pavers or something else?

225- A5 Density Control Schedule

Eront yard setback — Both Pillars next to the driveway are less than 30ft to the front lot line
225- A5 Density Control Schedule

Right side Yard Setback — Southern Pillar next to the driveway is less than 25ft to the side lot line
225- A5 Density Control Schedule

Rear Yard Setback — Trellis is less than the 35 ft to the rear lot line

225-10 B. (3) Floodway Fringe Overzone — Any permitted use relating to premises located within the Floodway Fringe FF-
O Overzone shall not be deemed to be a permitted use unless a floodway permit for said use is approved by the Zoning
Board of Appeals as provided in and subject to the conditions contained in Article VI of this chapter

_225-14 C. (2) (c) No more than 25% of Front Yards paved or used for driveways.
Existing =32.1%
Proposed = 30.4%
/225-14 C. (3) Stone, brick or concrete fences or walls in excess of 3 ft of natural grade are prohibited

235-14 C. (5)(d) Accessory uses not enclosed in a building, shall be at least 25ft from the rear lot line Per Meyer and
Meyer - 37 sq ft of trellis appears to be located within 25 ft of the rear lot line
225-15-A~(2}- One-dwelling-unit-perlot-"ccont o L0t and 2200 o
225-19.1 B. Boundaries. The entire property is located in the Skaneateles Lake Watershed Overzone
225-19.1 C. (1) disturbance of 500 square ft within 300 ft of the lakeline
225-19.1 C. (2) Disturbance of 3,000 sq ft or more in the watershed — needs site plan approval
Meyer and Meyer permit set states - 40,000 sq ft disturbed which is .92 acres
225-19.1 D. (4.) City of Syracuse, DEC, DOH
225-19.1 E. (1) (a) Impermeable surfaces shall be graded to capture runoff and convey it to the Village storm sewer
system — - Site Plan approval
225-19.1 E. (1) (b) [4] Grading and removal of trees and other existing vegetation are minimized- site Plan approval

225-20 C. Permit Requirements - site Plan approval

225-20 D. No Structure built within 50 ft of the lake line — Trellis, which is similar to a gazebo

225-20 E. (2) Height. No structure, other than a boathouse or similar lakeshore accessory building located within 50 feet
of the lake line, shall exceed 12 feet in height at the lowest horizontal eave line, measured from the average elevation of

all finished grade elevations around the periphery of the building.

225-52 A. Critical Impact- excessive of 20,000 sq ft — Meyer and Meyer determination 20,246 sg ft
B. Two or more ... structures on any parcel or contiguous parcels with common ownership located within the
watershed
F. Any land use development in the watershed
L. Sewer Flow excess of 400 gallons per day - /ot tub, pool, basement?

225-58 B. (8) (a) No open or enclosed parking area shall encroach on any front yard (currently non-conforming ~ but
adding an additional section of a driveway, which could be parked on)

225-58 B. (8) (b) No parking shall be permitted in front of the principal structure (currently non-conforming- but adding
an additional section of a driveway, which currently parked on)
225-29 and 225-30 Demo Permit and Site Plan Review



Additional Items:

Proposed Stone Building that contains a Swing is located in the sanitary sewer easement

Is there a wall or a fence located on the South side of the property? See L1.00, L2.00,.3.00,L3.10

Need Asbestos Survey Report and Asbestos removal abatement certification, if property is demolished

Need the new Contractors Liability Insurance, Workers Compensation Insurance & Signed accurate Job Proposal - prior

to receiving a building permit.
NY State Code- If retaining wall around catch basin is capable of holding 24” of water, then a fence will need to be added

to the project.

Site Plan - Nothing should be built or landscaped between the Road Line and the Property Line, other than the driveway
- permit set indicates existing landscaping in that area & existing propert)) is not in compliance

Does the sunken garden have a retaining wall or gravel or steps or a patio around it or large pavers for steps and is it
included in the lot coverage? — grass steps with corten steel risers - What happens to this area when it rains?

The Baluster’s do not qualify as a fence in the NY State Uniform Fire Prevention and building code for pool fencing. A
masonry or stone wall, cannot contain indentations or protrusions. — Rod Iron fence will be moved to the outside of the
masonry wall per Meyer and Meyer.

Does the pool patio have a drain? What direction is it sloped to? There will be a drain around the pool area. Where
does this flow too? Is the water flowing into the drain recycled into the pool water or does it go into the sewer? Can it

handle excessive rainfall?
How does the small catch basin handle excessive rainfall? The Freeboard line to the top of the catch basin pool is not

shown. Will the catch basin overflow into the lake?

A normal pool that is not an infinity pool will fill up to the top in an excessive rainstorm and may overflow, but an infinity
pool is already at the top so what happens during an excessive rainstorm? Will the pool water flow into the lake?

When a normal pool is backwashed, a hose is put in the pool and the water is pumped out and allowed to drain onto the
lawn. Would any water enter into the lake during backwashing?

If the entire pool is drained where will the water be drained to?

How often will the pool be drained? When the pool is filled, where will the water be coming from?

Pool will need to have an Alarm system per NY State Code.

If the pool or hot tub is heated to more than 90 degrees F it will need a vapor retardant cover with a minimum insulation
value of R-12 per NY State Code.

Will the new extended driveway have a snowmelt system?
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DOREEN A. SIMMONS
dsimmons@hancocklaw.com

October 23, 2019

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Chairman Bruce Kenan and Members

of the Village of Skaneateles Planning Board
26 Fennell Street

Skaneateles, New York 13152

Re:  “Weitsman Pool Improvements” Application
45 and 61 West Lake Street

Dear Chairman Kenan and Members of the Planning Board:

As you know, our firm represents Adam Weitsman with respect to the site plan
application for a pool and related improvements at 61 West Lake Street, which was previously
approved by resolution of the Planning Board on August 1, 2019 (“Resolution™), subject to
obtaining the necessary variances from the Zoning Board of Appeals, the submission of an
acceptable and appropriate landscaping plan and various restrictive covenants. As the Planning
Board is aware, the Weitsmans’ application has generated significant public interest from this
Board as well as neighbors along West Lake Street.

In light of the foregoing, and after careful consideration of various comments and
concemns, the Weitsmans have determined to revise their project plans to address concerns while
still achieving their desire for a pool and related improvements for the benefit of the Weitsman
family. The Weitsmans and, in particular, now the Ehrichs, believe the project revisions achieve
a harmonious relationship between preserving the character of West Lake Street, lake views and
achieving the goals of the Weitsmans.

A summary of the project modifications includes the following:

® Removal of the pool house feature and a reduced footprint of the pool and related
improvements (reducing approvals and variances required from the Zoning Board
of Appeals);

J A landscaping plan designed to create and preserve lake views to the maximum
extent possible;

. Plantings designed to preserve privacy between 61 West Lake Street and 63 West
Lake Street ;

. Eliminating the proposed dock.

H3763738.1}
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Chairman Bruce Kenan and Members

of the Village of Skaneateles Planning Board
October 23, 2019

Page 2

Accordingly, please find enclosed the following revised project materials for your
consideration:

1. Revised site plans depicting the pool and related improvements and Lot Coverage
Calculations dated 11/26/18;

2. A landscaping plan demonstrating the types, size and location of plantings (designed
to achieve maximum view preservation from West Lake Street and neighboring
properties) dated 10/21/19;

3. Views as referenced in the Reso]utﬂan;

4. Variance Summary Chart dated 10/23/19.

Based on the fact that the above described revisions only reduce the project’s previously
approved size and scope and has additional support, it is respectfully requested that the Planning
Board place this matter on its November 2019 agenda and expeditiously approve the revised
plans (along with the landscaping plan and proposed covenant) without conducting a new public
hearing. We also submit that the Board may re-affirm the prior detailed SEQRA review process

and negative declaration at that time.

As always, please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Please
advise if you wish additional Project views/renderings. Thank you for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

HANCOCK ESTABROOK, LLP

PR,

Doreen A. Simmons

DAS/ks

Enclosures

cc: Riccardo T. Galbato, Esq. (Via E-mail)
Adam Weitsman
Gerald Carroll, Village of Skaneateles ZBA (Via E-mail)
John Cromp, Codes Enforcement Officer (Via E-mail)

John R. Langey, Esq. (Via E-mail)

{H3763738.1}



Variances Summary - as of 10/23/19
Weitsman Pool Project/ Modified

Variances listed by Codes Office on 2/1/19

Applicant Position

| Vary the strict application of Section 225-A5
Density Control Schedule for
minimum open area

Agree to request variance.

79.7% open area (new calculation); Variance
10.3%

Section 225-AS5 Density Control Schedule
for
front yard set-back

|

Agree to request variance.
Driveway pillars less than 30” from lot line

!, Vary the strict application of Section 225-A5
Density Control Schedule for
right side yard set-back

Agree to request variance. Southern Pillar less
than 25’

| Vary the strict application of Section 225-A5
Density Control Schedule for
rear yard set-back

Agree to request variance.
Only the trellis is within 25° of the Lake.

Section 225-14C(2)(c) & 225-58B(8)(a) and
| (b) for front yard driveway/parking

Agree to request variances

28.6% paved (3.6%); parking in front yard on
driveway

*No new additional parking in front yard

Section 225-14C(3)

Agree to request variance. Retaining wall will
exceed three feet above natural grade because
of the slope of the property

| Section 225-14C(5)(d)
[

Agree to request variance for swimming pool
use. Query. “front yard” or within 25 feet of
side or rear lot line because of column?

Section 225-20 D&E(2) for development
within 50 feet of Skaneateles Lake

Agree to obtain variance.
Only the trellis is within 50’ of the Lake.

Section 225-19.1C(1,2)&D(4)&E for Lake
Watershed Overzone Development

Site plan approval (received)

Vary the strict application of Section 225-
‘ 10B(3) for Flood Fringe FF-O Overlay zone

Requesting floodway permit.
Note now no dock or change to retaining walls.

Below Removed

Section 225-15A(2) for
multiple dwelling units
No Pool House now/ not required

Section 225-11 B (2) -Special Use Permit for Dock pursuant to Permitted Use Chart

No Dock now/not required
{H3767383.1}
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Private Pool House

45 West Lake St, Skaneateles NY

CONSULTANT
LISTING

QWNER

Adam & Kim Weitsman
45 West Lake Street
Skaneateles, NY

ARCHITECT
Meyer & Meyer Architects, Inc.
396 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston, MA 02215

Phone: 617-266-0555

Email: 1saracco@meyerandmey hi com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Webb Structural Services
670 Main Street

Reading, MA

Phone: 781-779-1330

Email: dan@webbss.net

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Pressicy-Assoerates-ine;——

Attn: Marion Pressley

219 Parker Street

Newton Centre, MA 02459

Phone: 617-969-1934 Ext. 209
Email: mpressley@pressleyinc.com

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
LeChase Constuction

Atmn: Adam Green

205 Indigo Creek Dr
Rochester, NY 14626

CIVIL ENGINEER

Joyce Consulting Group
Aun: Erin Joyce

100 Wyman Street
Braintree, MA 02184
Phone: 781-817-6120
Email: ejoyce@joycecg.com

POOL ENGINEER

a
Attn: Bucky Frusco
7244 Pittsford Palmyra Rd
Fairport, NY 14450
Phone: 585-223-8650

SURVEYOR

Paul James Olszewski, PLS, PLLC
Attn: Paul Olszewski

51 Fennell St.

Skaneateles, NY 13152

Phone: 315-488-5552

Variances Summary — as of 10/23/19
Weitsman Pool Project/ Modified
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Variances listed by Codes Office on 2/1/19

Applicant Position

Vary the stnct application of Section 225-A5
Density Control Schedule for
minimum open area

Agree to request variance.

79.7% open area (new calculation), Variance
10.3%

Section 225-AS Density Control Schedule
for
front yard set-back

Agree 0 request vanance.
Driveway pillars less than 30" from loi line

Vary the strict application of Section 225-A5
Density Control Schedule for
right side yard set-back

Agree to request variance. Southern Pillar less
than 25°

Vary the strict application of Section 225-A5
Density Control Schedule for

rear yard set-back

Agree to request variance
Only the trellis is within 25" of the Lake.

Section 225-14C(2)(c) & 225-58B(8Xa) and
(b) for front yard driveway/parking

Aeree to request variances

30.4% paved (5.4%); parking in front yard on
dnveway

*No new additional parking in front yard

Section 225-14C(3)

Agree 10 requesi variance. Retaining wall will
exceed three feet above natural grade because
of the slope of the property

Section 225-14C(5)Xd)

Agree 10 request variance

Section 225-20 D&E(2) for development
within 50 feet of Skaneateles Lake

Agree to obtain variance.
Only the trellis is within S0’ of the Lake.

Section 225-19.1C(1,2)& D(4)&E for Lake

Site plan approval (received)

Watershed Overzone Development
Vary the surict application of Section 225-

10B(3) for Flood Fringe FF-O Overiay zone

Requesting floodway permi.

Note now no dock or chanee to retaining walls.

Below Removed

Section 225-15A(2) for
multiple dwelling units
No Pool House now/ not required

Section 225-11 B (2) -Special Use Permit for Dock pursuant to Permitted Use Chart

No Dock now/not required

MEYER & MEYER, INC.
ARCHITECTURE © INTERIORS

396 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE BOSTON. MASSACHUSETTS 02215
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Permit Set - Final Submission
January 3rd, 2020

ZONING SUMMARY

Zone: Residence - District A-1

PROPOSED

OPEN AREA (SF) AS A % OF LOT AREA 797
FRONT YARD o

EFT SIDE YARD 310 -2°
RIGHT SIDE YARD 20'-6
REAR YARD 20"
MAX WIDTH OF STRUCTURE AS A % OF LOT WIDTH 10.4%
MIN. LIVABLE FLOOR AREA NIA
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT NIA

LOCATION MAP

Skaneateles, New York
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REFERENCE

FINAL PLAN PART OF LOT 9 — BLOCK 25 VILLAGE OF
SKANEATELES, COUNTY OF ONONDAGA, STATE OF NEW
YORK PREPARED BY JACK COTTRELL DATED
6—17—1955. FILED IN THE ONONDAGA COUNTY CLERKS
OFFICE ON 8-26-1955 AS MAP NO. 3761.

LEGEND
SURVEY SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF FACTS AN

ACCURATE AND UP TO DATE ABSTRACT OF TITLE
WILL SHOW.

PART OF LOT 9
GRIFFINS 1870 MAP

PART OF BLOCK 25 VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES]

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA STATE OF NEW YORK

CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND o)
IRON PIPE FOUND o
IRON ROD FOUND °
IRON ROD SET ®
B
UTILITY POLE O S
No. 50212

OVER HEAD WRE o

“UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADOMON 10 A SURVEY MAP BEARING A UCENSED LAND sum‘s_
CONTOUR LINE a78 SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2. OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.

"COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS SURVEY MAP NOT MARDED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE LAND SUR—
VEYOR'S INKED SEAL OR HIS EMBODSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE A VALD TRUE COPY.”

PAUL JAMES OLSZEWSKI, P.L.S., PLLC
P.0. BOX 336
CAMILLUS NEW YORK, 13031
315—488-5552 p josurvey.com

DATE: JANUARY 5, 2017 SCALE: 1"

= 30 FEET PROJECT No. SK10—-02-44




DEED

LEGEND

S89°34'30"E —
207.6"

STONE WALL

CONCRETE MONUMENT
IRON PIPE

IRON ROD

CATCH BASIN
SANITARY MANHOLE
UTILITY POLE
HYDRANT

GAS LINE

ELECTRIC
SANITARY SEWER
CONTOUR LINE
OVER HEAD WIRE
WATER LINE

STORM SEWER
LIGHT POST

UTILITY BOX

NOTES:

® © ® 0 ©

e—————ELEC

— W

878

VERTICAL DATUM NGVD 1929 COMPUTED BY THE FOLLOWMING FORMULA:

862.15" SKANEATELES LAKE ELEVATION ON 07-28-2007 (PER CITY OF SYRACUSE WATER AUTHORITY) PLUS 1.75' = 863.90".

HIGH WATER ELEVATION = 865.02'".

STEPS |

EXISTING
CENTERUNE
PAVEMENT

DEEDED ROAD
LINE

REPUTED OWNER
WEITSMAN
BOOK 5008 PAGE 310

CONC SWING

—

REPUTED OWNER
P
BOOK 4120 PAGE 180

362.83
N86'1610"E

SURVEY SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF FACTS AN
ACCURATE AND UP TO DATE ABSTRACT OF TITLE
WLL SHOW.

THE UNDERSIGNED SURVEYOR HEREBY CERTIFIES
THAT THIS IS AN ACCURATE MAP OF AN ACTUAL
SURVEY PLETED  10-16-2018.

— PAUL J. OLSZEW3KY P.L.S. LICENSE No. 50212

ABAMCEZID ALTRARN OR ATIRON TD A RICEY ka? SEMEG A LUCDGED VO SUNCYOTE
WAL S A VAARD F ECHON TIR, RB-JEES 1 OF P A TOK SUR TLEARN LA

TS RO THE GMIGMA. O BES LNEY AP NOT WANKID WM A4 ORGHAL O T LUO M-
VCTOTD 000D A, OW 465 OMSESED SEA. SWL DT B COMICEND 10 BC A ¥ALD TLE COPY."

WEITSMAN PROPERTY / EASEMENTS

PART OF LOT 9, BLOCK 2S5 MVILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA STATE OF NEW YORK

PAUL JAMES OLSZEWSKI, P.L.S., PLLC
51 FENNELL STREET
SKANEATELES NEW YORK, 13152
315—-488-5552 pjosurvey.com

DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2018 SCALE: 1

= 30 FEET PROJECT No. SK10-02-45




EROSION CONTROL AND GRADING NOTES

‘ W‘IRACTM SHALL QEAR THE PEH.NETE OF TNE WS’RUC"N AREA AND PLACE EROSION CONTROL NEA&JRES PRIN
K. EROSON CONTROL DEM NAINYANED BY THE CONTRACTOR UNTIL GROUND OO

m ABJS'CE. CRUSHED SME SYAEUIATIN PAB TO BE PLACED A CONSTRUI

SIE mc 10 BE PHASES, CLEARING UMITS SHOULD NOT £XCBED AREA NE@SARY TO CONSTRUCT EACH PHASE OF

2. TOPSOIL SHALL BE STRIPPED FROM AU. DISTURBED AREAS AND STOUKPILED IN AREAS DESIGNATED B8Y THE OWNER AND

THE ENGINEER. CONTRACTYOR IS TO PERFORM THE EARTHWORK MAKING AU. CUTS AND FRLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND
PER FIELO STAKEOUT. UPON COMPLETION OF HOUSE CONSTRUCTION, TOPSOIL SHAU. BE REPACED TO A DEPTH OF Six (8)
INCHES TO ACHIEVE FINAL GRADING ELEVATION.

3. AS EARTHWORK IS IN PROGRESS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL K INSTALILED AS SW{S ARE DISTURBED OR
CREATED. S.G'ES SHALL I STABILUZED AS SOON AS WORKX ON THEM S AT J.I on G‘lEAlER SHALL
BE TRACKED ANO SEEDED. SL.OPES SHAIL BE SEEDED AS SOON AS PD&E AFTER (X‘MPLEHW

4. IN AREAS WHERE SOH. DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY HAS BEEN TEMPORARILY OR PERMANENTLY CEASED, TEMPORARY OR
PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND/OR IMPLEMENTED WTHIN 7 DAYS FROM THE DATE THE
SOIL DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY CEASED.

5.1UPN COMPLETION OF THE EARTHWORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROCEED WITH THE INSTALLATION OF ALl UNDERGROUND
UTILMES.

6. DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING ANY SILT FENCING, CHECK DAMS OR

CATCH BASIN/YARD INLET PROTECTION WHICH BECOME CL.OGGED, INWA&I OR DAMAGED. STRAW BALES SHALL BE

INSPECTED AT MAXIMUM INTERVALS OF THREE MONTHS FOR AL ON AND _SILTATION CONTROLS

INQUGNG SILT FENCING, Q{ECK DAMS, INLET PROTECTION AND D‘LTA“N SINKS WILL BE INSPECTED AFTER A STORM EVENT
REQUIRED REPAIRS WILL BE MADE IMMEDIATELY.

7. EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREIN WERE PLOTIED FROM FIELD LOCAIIONS AND/OR UTILTY COMPANY
RECORO PLANS. PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SMHA(L CALL THE UFPO HOTUNE AT 1-800-962-7962 FOR
STAKE-CUT OF EXISTING UNUNIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF UNDERGROUND
UTUINES BEFORE COMMENQONG CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAXE EXPLORATION EXCAVAT‘WS TO LOCATE EXISTING
UNDERGROUND FACLITIES SUFFICIENTLY AHEAD OF TION TO PERMIT TO MEET THE £XISTING
CONDITIONS.

8. CRUSHED STONE PAD SHALL BE INSTALLED AT CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE TO PROVIDE A STABILZED ENTRANCE POINT. (SEE
DETAL)

9. ANY SILT OR SEDIMENT ACCUMULATED IN EXISTING SWALES, STORM SEWERS, STREET AND/ OR GUTTERS SHALL. BE
CLEANED OUT DURING CONSTRUCTION. AT A MINIMUM SILT ANO SEDIMENT SHALL BE CLEANED ON A DALY BASIS.

10. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE STABIUZED, AND SLOPES GREATER THAN 10 X SEEDED UPON COMPLETION OF GRADING ANO
CONSTRUCTION. SLOPES 3V: 1H OR STEEPER SHAIL BE STABIH!ZED WMTH A R EROSION CONTROL MAT. DISTURBED _AREAS
SHALL BE SEEDED IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION WITH TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT MIXTURES, AS APPROPRIATE. SEED ALL
CUT AND FILL, TOPSOIL PIES AND PONOS WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS AFTER COMPLETION.

IEMPORARY SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS:

THE SURFACE TWO INCHES OF SOt. SHOULD BE LOOSENED BY DISKING, RAKING, OR BACK~BLADING WTH A BULLDOZER.
IMMEDIATELY FERTIUZE. IMMEDIATELY SEED WTH THE FOLLOWING MiX:

LBS/ACRE LBS/1,000 SO. ACRES
SPRING /SUMMER /EARLY FALL
ANNUAL RYE GRASS Ly 0.7
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS x 0.7
LATE FALL/EARLY WINTER
CEREAL RYE 100 25

**NQ PHOSPHOROUS SHALL BE USED AT PLANTING TIME UNLBES SOH. TBSTING HAS BFEN COMPLETED AND 1ESTED BY A
HORTICULTURAL TBSTING LAB AND THE SO TESTS SPECIFICALLY INDICATE A PROSPHOROUS DEFICIENCY THAT IS HARMFUL,
OR WLL PREVENT NEW LAWNS AND PLANTINGS FROM ESTABUSHING PROPERLY.

**IF SOIL TBSTS INDICATE A PHOSPHOROUS DEFIOENCY THAT WILL IMPACT PLANT AND LAWN ESTABUSHMENT, PHOSPHAROUS

SHALL BE APPUED AT THE MINIMUM RECOMMENDED LEVEL PRESCRISBED IN THE SOIL TEST FOLLOWING ALL NYS DEC
REGULATIONS.

SEED SHOULD HAVE A GERM/NATION RATE OF AT LEAST 85 PERCENT AND MINIMAL INERT MATERIAL.

QSTURBED AREAS SALL BE PERMANENILY STABIZED WTH MAIERIALS SPECIFIED. BY. THE. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. REFER TO i

12. FINAL STABILIZATION MEANS THAT ALL SOIL OISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES HAVE CEASED AND A UNIFORM, PERENNIAL
VEGETATIVE COVER WTH DENSITY OF 80% OVER THE ENTIRE PERVIOUS SURFACE HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED.

13. DUST SHALL BE CONTROI1EOD DURING CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR TO MINIMIZE EFFECT ON THE ADJACENT

MEYER &
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150 Vi ROAD
LA dy

—_——
TEMPORARY SEDMENT
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PROPERTIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMPLEMENT DUST CONTROL MEASURES AS NEEDED AND/ OR OIRECTED BY THE VILLAGE INSTALL INLET 3
OF SKANEATELES. PROTECTION QN
TRENCH \
ORAN
LIMIT OF WORK

EROSION CONTROL CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

1. INSTALL ALl PERI
OEVES. AND

IMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DEVICES, STABAUZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, TREE PROTECTION
MOBILZE AND SET UP TEMPORARY STORAGE AREAS AT THE SITE

2 BEGN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ACTMTIES 70 RELOCATE EISTING STRUCTURES AND TO REGRADE DXISTING DRIVEWAY AND EXTEND
10 CREATE NEW ORIVEWAY. REMOVE TREES DOWN TO STUMP WMERE APPUGABLE (STUMP REMOVAL TO HAPPEN DURING SITE WORX
AT LOCATION OF STUMP).

3 NST‘LL FOUNDATION /BASEMENT, GRADE AND S'TDH.IZE DRIVEWAY ANO INSTAIL NEW DRIVEWAY DRAINAGE. IMLET PROTECTION
BE PROVIDED AT ALL ACHVE STORM BLET STRUCTURES.

HE.G_EEIB WATER —— LT FENCE 4 CONSTRUCT NEW RETAINING WALLS AND PANOS, BEGH POOL HOUSE FRAMING.
4y e ) S COMALETE FINAL SANITARY AND WATER PLUMBING CONNECTIONS.

—E— PROP ——— PRCPENTY L9

_s_”%n — TNTORE & FINALZE LANOSCAPE, PERMANENTLY STABIUZE ALL AREAS ARUUND THE POOL HOUSE LOCATION.
—CAD— PROP CAS 1P G UOIT POE 7.

REMOVE EROSON CONTROLS AND (EASE MONITORNG DMLY AFTER APPROVAL HAS BEEN GRANTED BY THE VALAGE OF
SUNEATELES AND/OR THER PROECT REPRESENTATIVE.

SITE PLAN APPROVAL

PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON DATE

VILLAGE HIGHWAY & WATER SUPERINTENOENT DATE

HDTE:

NO BUILDING PERMIT MAY BE ISSUED UNTIL FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL
HAS BEEN GRANTED AND THE FINAL STE PLAN SIGNED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON.

SCALE: 1° = 20

FULL SIZE SHEET IS 24"X36"
FOR PERMITTING ONLY
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GENERAL NOTES

1. PROPERTY LINE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS BASED OM AVAILASLE RECORD INFORMATION ANO A FIELD INSTRUMENT SURVEY
PROVIDED BY THE CUENT ANO PREPARED BY PAUL J CLSZEWSX), PLS, PCC IN FEBRUARY 2018. FIELD INSTRUMENT SURVEY WAS UMITED 10
THE 61 WEST (AKE STREET PARCEL

2. UTLITIEG SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL LOCATION SHALL. BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTH THE

0
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ANO MAINTAIN M.L EXISTING UTIUTY SERVICES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT U.F.P.! 0 AT
1-800-962-7962 AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR CONSTRUCTION.

3. DASTING SITE STORM DRAIN UTILTIES ARE SHOWN BASED ON RECORD MAPPING ANO ARE NOT BASED ON THE AS-BUK.T CONDITION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, CONDITION, AND DEPTH OF EXISTWG STORMWATER UTILITIES PRIOR TO MAKXING ANY CONNECTIONS.

4. THE SITE DOES NOT FALL WITHIN ANY FEMA SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONES PER C.P. 3806080 MAP REWSED MAY 18. 1998.

5. NO CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE TO THIS DESICN WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE DESGN ENGINEER.

6. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCOROANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT STANDARDS ANO SPECIFICATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF
SKANEATELES AND 1HE APPROPRIATE WATER/SEWER AGENCIES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL. LOCATE. HW SAFECIJARD AND PRESERVE ALL SURVEY CONTROL. MONUMENTS ANO RIGHT-OF-WAY
MONUMENTS IN THE AREAS OF CONSTRUCTI

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES HIGHWAY DEPARIMENT FOR ALL WORK
WTHIN THE RIGHT—-OF —WAY.

9. CONTOURS DERIVED FROM NAVDS8S OATUM. NGVD 29 CONVERSION 1O NAVD 88 (-0.5).

10. DEPTH OF EXISTING SEWER MAIN HAS NOT BEEN RECORDED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE AND DEPTH OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
MAIN CROSSING THE PARCEL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO REPORT SIZE ANO DEPTH TO ENGINEER FOR REVIEW OF PROPQSED
SANITARY LATERAL CONNECTION. NOTE THAT SANITARY CONNECTION MAY REQUIRE A UFT STATION IF DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MAN IS
HIGHER THAN THE INVERT OF THE LATERAL LEAVING PODL HOUSE.

11. NO POCL ORAINS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE VILLAGE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM.

LEGEND
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—CAS— PROP CAS v UGHT POLE

SITE PLAN APPROVAL

PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON DATE

VIILLAGE HIGHWAY & WATER SUPERINTENDENT DATE

NO BUILDING PERMIT MAY BE ISSUED UNTIL. FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL
HAS BEEN GRANTED AND THE FINAL SITE PLAN SIGNED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON.

FULL SIZE SHEET IS 24"X36"
FOR PERMITTING ONLY
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- BALEG 1O K TED W/ ORGANIC FIBER TWINE ONLY,
NO PLASTIC

— HAY BALES TO BE SECURSO W/ MIN. TWO (2) 2°X2"
WOOD STAKES PER BALE, DRIVEN 18° WIN. INTO GRADE.

— WOOD STAKES SHA(L SECURE PLASTIC LINER TO BALE.

LAY PLASTIC UNER

WTHIN HAY BALE

PERIMETER TO |
CREATE TRUCK |
WASH ‘POOL’ N

CONCRETE TRUCK WASH AREA
NOT TOSCALE

50 FT. MIN—
/6 MIN DEPTH .
L 1. STONE SIZE — USE #2 STONE
THICKNESS — NOT LESS THAN 6 (SiX) INCHES.
PROFLE

WIDTH — FULL ENTRANCE WIDTH
USE FILTER FABRIC UNDER STONE FOR ENTRANCE STABILITY.
MAINTENANCE — THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE ENTRANCE

.U'.‘V.N

N COND ITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR SEDIMENT FLOW
ONT! PUBLIC HIGHWAY.

A
0 A
6. WHEN HICHWAY WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT MANNER
THAT DIRECTS S a‘lm mo‘#" DAR ss'éﬁé's@ %8“4 oL DEVIC
e SO OR AL ERoSoN CONTROCS iF NEED)

SITE PLAN APPROVAL

PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON DATE

WVILLAGE HIGHWAY & WATER SUPERINTENDENT DATE

NOTE:

NO BUILDING PERMIT MAY BE ISSUED UNTIL FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL
HAS BEEN GRANTED AND THE FINAL SITE PLAN SIGNED BY THE

PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON.

SCALE: 1" = 20°

o' 10" 20 40 60°

FULL SIZE SHEET IS 24"X36"
FOR PERMITTING ONLY

Us PE&DDI INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER
E RAINSTORM.

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAILS
NOT TOSCALE

NI
FOR SILT FENCE INSTALLATION DETAILS
SEE 'SLT FENCE DETAL' THIS SHEET.

SILT FENCE

~ BALES TO BE RED W/ ORCANIC FIBER TWINE ONLY,
NO PLASTIC OR WMRE.

~ HAY BALES TO BE SECURED W/ MIN. TWO (2) 2°x2"
WOO0 STAKBE PER BALE, DRIVEN 18° MIN. INTO GRADE.

STAKED BALES ENO
TO END

—= UNDISTURBED GROUNO

v

DOUBLE SILT FENCE WITH HAYBALE DETAIL

NOT TOSCALE
TS SHALL BE 4° MIN. DIA.
HNE LOCATED DOWNSLOPE OF
FABRIC TO HELP SUPPORT FENCE.
FILTER FENCE FABRIC SHALL BE o
NYLON, POLYESTER, PROPYLENE,
TN YA Wi XTRA STROIG™
- souaAm N, (IIIN). ™A FLow
RATE OF AT LEAST O.
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PLANT SCHEDULE

Trees

SYMBOL SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME SIZE COMMENTS
CC | Cercis conadensis Redbud 8'-10" ht. B&B
CL | Clodrostic kentukeo Yellowwoad 4 1/2-5" Cal. |B&B
PS | Pinus strabus White Pine 8'—10" ht. B&B
TC | Tsugo conodensis Canadian Hemlack 8'—10" ht. B&B

- T0 Thujo occidentoalis 'Nigro’ Arbarvitae 8'-10" ht. B&B

Shrubs

SYMBOL SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME SIZE COMMENTS
CAH | Clethro oalnifalic 'Hummingbird® Dwarf Summersweet 2 1/2'-3 sp. CG
DGN | Deutzio grocilis ‘Nikka" Dwarf Slender Deutzio 18"-24" sp. cG
FG Fothergillo gardenii Dwarf Fathergillo 3-3 1/2 sp. cG
FM Fothergillo major Witch—older 3 1/2'-4" sp. |CG
G llex globro 'Shamrack’ Compact Shamrack Inkberry | 3'=3 1/2" ht. | cg
JPN | Juniperus procumbens ‘Naono’ Japanese Gorden Juniper 2'-2 1/2' sp. [CG
HA Hydrangea orborescens ‘Annabelle’ Annabelle Hydrangea 5 qal. CG
SJ | Spiraea joponica 'Shirabano’ Japanese Meadowsweet 2'-2 1/2' ht. |CG
SM | Syringa meyeri Meyer Lilac 2'-2 1/2' nt. [CG
TCG | Toxus cuspidota ‘Green Wove' Dwarf Spreading Yew 2 1/2'-3 sp. |cG
VA .\ﬂ"’:gfngrr&,rhytidophyllcides Allegheny Viburnum 4-4 1/2' nt. [cc
VC | Viburnum carltesii Koreonspice Viburnum 3'-31/2" ht. |cG

Perennials/ Ferns/ Groundcovers

SYMBOL SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME SIZE COMMENTS
DP(F)| Dennstadio puntiloba Hoyscented Fern 1 gal. cG
LS Liriope spicoto Lilyturf 1 qal. cG
NM(P) [ Nepeta mussinii Catnip 1 gal cG
PA(F) | Polystichum ocrastichaides Christmas Fern 1 qal. cG
VM |Vinca minor Vinco 1 gal CG
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Landscape Permit Serdwg

Height at Planting ~ Maintained Height
Shrubs/ Perennials 3 3’
Shrubs s’ 8’
Flowering Tree g’ 15°
Privacy Hedge 8’ 15°
B Evergreen Tree 12’ Varies

.
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Lot Coverage/ Open Space 225: AS Lakeshore Lot Coveragel/ Open Space 225: 20 Zoning Requirements MEYER &
EXISTING (SF) PREVIOUSLY PROPOSED OPTION CURRENT PROPOSAL PREVIOUSLY PROPOSED OPTION CURRENT PROPOSAL REQUIRED PROPOSED MEYER
WITH POOL HOUSE (SF) WITHOUT POOL HOUSE (SF) WITH POOL HOUSE (SF) WITHOUT POOL HOUSE (SF) OPEN AREA (SF) AS A % OF LOT AREA 20 797 ARCHIINTTEIS]:Iglég AND
FRONT YARD 30’ o
LOT AREA TO STREET LINE 93,544.5 116,222 (+24,677.5) 116,222 (+24,677.5) LOT AREA FROM LAKESHORE TO 50° 29,149 29,149 LEFT SIDE YARD 25 210" - 2"
BUILDINGS 6,627 8,444 (+1,817) 6,627 (+0) SITE WALLS 1,204 1,224 RIGHT SIDE YARD 25 20 - 6"
[ MAIN HOUSE 4,990 — — LAKESHORE RETAINING WALL 808 808 REAR YARD 50 20
. GARAGE 829 _ _ MAX WIDTH OF STRUCTURE AS A % OF LOT WIDTH 55% 10.4%
FIREPIT RETAINING WALL 120 120
[ PORTE COCHERE o8 — — WATER GARDEN WALLS - 201 MIN. LIVABLE FLOOR AREA 1,200 N/A
] POOL HOUSE (REMOVED FROM SCOPE) _ 1,817 0 (REMOVED) VA BUILDING HEIGHT 55 /A . 617266295
SITE WALLS 2,638.5 3,417.5 (+779) 3,526.5 (+888) LAWN TERRACE & PATIO WALLS 46 46 T: 617.266.0555
l:l LAKESHORE RETAINING WALL ©690.5 m m POOL/ POOL HOUSE WALLS 29 29 396 Commonwealth Avs’l)lu?
l:l F[REP]T RETA]N[NG WALL 120 . . PAT[O/ PAVED AREAS 776 776 Boston, Massachusetts 02215
T FRONT YARD WALLS 262 18 18 WATER GARDEN 4c 4G
T GROTTO WALLS 414 _ _
— WATER GARDEN WALLS %15 ~ ~ GROTTO/ ELLIPSE GARDEN 58 58 .
——— LAWN TERRACE & PATIO WALLS 808 _ - FIREPIT PATIO 472 472 roject:
I POOL/ POOL HOUSE WALLS _ 650 759 DOCK. 89 O (REMOVED) .
PATIO/ PAVED AREAS 77295 9,539.5 (+1,810) 10,0715 (+2,342) GRASS PATH 122 O (REMOVED) Private Pool
I DRIVEWAY (NON ACCESS USE) 2,218 _ _ 280
. DOCK. RAMP _ 89 0 (REMOVED) %‘TK/ELS HORE TRELLIS 22‘281 5560 House
I WATER GARDEN 11845 o _ . — s
s GROTTO/ ELLIPSE GARDEN 1,512 — — le COVERAGE 8.5% 7.6% ALL EXISTING LAKE 45 West Lake St,
T MAIN HOUSE PATIO 1,992.0 _ _ % OPEN SPACE 91.5% 92.2% RETAINING WALLS TO \ Skaneateles NY
I GARAGE TO MAIN HOUSE WALKWAY 273 _ _ % OPEN REQD 90% 90% REMAIN, TYP. /"-—1
] FIREPIT PATIO 472 _ - VARIANCE N/A N.A —
I POOL PATIO _ 1,675 2,278 /
| ROCK LANDSCAPING - 82 O (REMOVED) / o
I TEMPLE - G4 G4 ! Issue Dates and Revisions:
— SWING 78 . _ ! / Permit Set January 3, 2020
> +1, s +1, ) J R Final Submission
WATER FEATURE 270 1,551 (+1,281) 1,551 (+1,281) o o Wit oETBACKS” |
. WATER GARDEN FOUNTAIN 270 _ _ /
e POOL . 970 970 / Yy /
T HOT TUB _ 50 50 AD @ LLI >
[ CATCH BASIN _ 261 261 o ' y
] STAIRWAYS 1,208 1,469 ( +1617\ 1,580 (+272)
I | GRASS PATH 122 (+122)
1 |LAKESHORE TRELLIS & CABANA 713 (+71Z/) 670 (+670)
B /'C PADS 20 20 (+0) 20 (+0) —
TOTAL 15,595 25,296 (-)/6,705) 24,046 (+5455) sy NO NEW PLANTINGS BEYOND
% COVERAGE 19.9% 21 4% 20.3% / THE BASEIOF THE STAIR
% OPEN SFPACE &0.1% 7&.6’/0 79.7% _ /
% OPEN REQD 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% \575 L
0, o, o o o 2 e 7
VARIANCE 9.9% 11.4% (+15%) 10.3% (+.4%) | Greoea TEWS{}

/
GRASS STAR |

/

4 HIGH WROUGHT

LOW PLANTINGS | IRON GATE V>/ITH LOCK

TONOT BLOCK VIEWS ——> | /

TN
/ g
4’ HIGH WROUGHT / ‘ om // (E) MATURE
IRON GATE WITH LOCK B B E= / TREE TO
\ i D PEMAIN General Notes:

General Contractor shall make all Subcontractors and
Suppliers aware of the requirements of these notes.

= /
&) —— PRIVACY PLANTINGS

/
;s 25 - o / TO BE NARROW
Sipg SETBACK /
/

All work shall be performed in compliance with all
applicable Local, gtate and National Building, Life Safety

WITH & MAX HEIGH and Electrical Codes.

(E) SWING, TO General Contractor sltlall l:})le resporllsible f(%r secltlriﬁg all
ermits as necessary for the completion of work shown
BE RELOCATED %)hroughout the Corgg’ract Documell)lts.

J
y
/
/ General Contractor shall lay out in the field the entire
work to verify dimensional relationships before

constructing any part, and shall verify all existing
conditions and locations before proceeding.

/ /

NEW LOCATION
OF (E) SWING

Failure to verify dimensions and conditions before
proceeding may sult)Ject the General Contractor to the
required removal of completed work at General Contractor
cost, if a discrepancy which could have been discovered
causes modifications to the plans.

o |
‘QRASS STEFS ¥ /

|

| e
o
“ N
,“‘/J s b ] (E) MATURE General Contractor shall coordinate the dimensional
‘9 TREE TO REMAIN - — —||||| requirements between the work of the various trades.
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Any discrepancies found in the plans, dimensions, existing
conditions or any apparent error in the classifying or
specifying of a product, material or means of assembly is
| — to be pointed out to the Architect immediately.
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Pl S SR & '—7"’ 7

/ / -

/ - I

— PROPOSED
PROPERTY LINE
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Drawings shall not be scaled for dimensions and/or sizes.
Owner and Architect assume no responsibility for use of
incorrect scale.

A
’.
. 4

s
// / Regardless of whether or not an item is shownor
specified, General Contractor shall provide said item if it
is necessary for the proper installation or function of an
item shown or specified. Suppliers and Subcontractors
shall inform the General Contractor of their requirements
for the work of other trades, which may not be indicated,
prior to bidding.
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All dimensions to interior/exterior walls indicated are to
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Copyright Note:

Meyer and Meyer Inc., expressly reserves the Common
Law Copyrights and other Propert¥ Rights in these plans.
These drawings are the property of Meyer and Meyer Inc.,
and shall not fo be reproduced 1n any manner, nor are they
to be assigned to any third party without first obtaining the
expressed written permission and consent of Meyer and
Meyer Inc.

T b7
/

20 S
/

(

175" - 11 3/4"

45 WEST STREET
EXISTING RESIDENCE

(E) HOUSE

—— -
(ELPORCH |

¥
—_—

WATER GARDEN r

(E) AC PAD

Registration:

| enwestomReer j
Nl (E) HOUSE | / —

E) BLACKTO

0
0 O 00
e — — — a0 — —[— [ —

@ﬁ%

FR YAL[NE @HY

. Drawing Title:

Site Plan - Lot Coverage
Calculations

5 K
/ —
’\/
/
/
L
ugll« 6 - I«Q

(E) HOUSE TO
BE REMOVED /

L5

(E) HOUSE AT
63 WEST
LAKE STREET

| )
PROPOSED 10" WIDE /
|~ ACCESS DRIVEWAY- /
| NOPARKING | /
/ 20 & K——— PROPOSED
/ PROPERTY LINE

w SETBACk EXISTING VEGETATION
10} N7/ | TO REMAIN

DEEDED ROAD LINE

10
O‘Ou

EXISTING 10’ WIDE ACCESS

DRIVEWAY- NO PARKING
Drawn:

EXISTING 10’ WIDE ACCESS
DRIVEWAY- NO PARKING

/ LS.

£~ PROPERTY.LINE

/

Checked:

) _
J&—— PROPERTY 1.M.

LINE

L DEEDED ROAD LINE /

s j

(E) STEPS FROM STREET /
C PROPERTY LINE (CENTER OF STREET)

DEEDED ROAD LINE 93480

A ; Project Number:
CTOREMAN

©3 WEST STREET

Date: January 3, 2020

Drawing Number:

Z.1.00

L PROPOSED ENTRY PIERS

/ PROPERTY LINE (CENTER OF STREET)
F TO BE 3’ MAX HIEGHT

L~ EXISTING HEDGE

Site Plan

1"=20-0"




Eront Yard Coverage Calculation

EXISTING (5F) PROPOSED (SF)
FRONT YARD AREA 22.701 28262
[~ [DRIVEWAY 6.732 7.534 (+802)
PATIO! PAVED AREAS 567 567
TOTAL 7.299 8,101 (+802)
% COVERAGE 321% 26.6%
% OPEN SPACE 67.9% 7.4%
% OPEN REQD 75.0% 75.0%
VARIANCE 71% 36%
Project:
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House
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Critical Use Imapct. Calculations 225-52A - e
AREA ~J !
MAIN HOUSE BASEMENT 5.167 SF
FIRST FLOOR 4.990 5F
SECOND FLOOR 2,340 5F
THEDIELOOR 2325 56 y= = AND PATIO TO REMAIN ¥ ' = =
TOTAL 15335 SF
PROPOSED POOL DECK MECHAHICAL)... 2306 5F
= ¢
PIRST FLOOR osF
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1 TYPICAL WALL AND CEILUNG ASSEMBLES:

A UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL NEW AND/OR PATCHED INTERIOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION SHALL. BE 2" X 6" V000 STIIDS @ 16” 0.C. WTH 1/2" GYPSM
BASE AND 178" SKIM COAT PLASTER FINISH ON BOTH SIDES OF STUOS, TYP.
REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR TRIM & WALL. FINISHES

B. NEW AND/OR PATCHED CEILINGS SHALL BE S/8” GYPSUM BASE WITH 1/8”
SKIM COAT PLASTER.

2 G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROYIDING WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLOSET POLES. BUILT-INS, CABINETS
SHELVING, BATHROOM ACCESSORIES AND DECORATIVE LIGHTING.

3, ALL NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION AND/OR WALL, CEILING, AND FLOOR INFILL THAT TIES
INTO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FURRED OUT AS REQUIRED TO ALIGN WITH
EXISTING ADJACENT OR ABUTTING, ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS SHALL BE FULLY
CONCEALED, TYRICAL THROUGHOUT.

4. PATZHED WO0D FLOMRING SHALL 8E TOOTHED INTO EXISTING ADJACENT FLOOKING,
TYPICAL. THROUGHOUT UN.O

5. ALL GYPSUM BASE AT WET ¥/ALLS OF POWDER ROOM SIDE OF STUDS SHALL BE
MOISTURE RESISTANT WITH 1/8” SKIM COAT PLASTER FINISH.

6, G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING CONTINUQUS R-19 BATT INSULATION IN
BATHROOM WALLS, CEILING AND FLOORS, TO INSURE ACOUSTICAL INSULATION.

7. INTERIOR PAINTING SHALL INCLUDE ALL PREP WORK, ONE COAT PRIMER, AND TWO
COATS FINISH. WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE LATEX, UNO.

8. ATALL STONE/TILE WORK. G C. SHALL FULLY COORDINATE ALL JOINT AND SEAM
LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION. ALL TILE 10 BE PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED BY G.C. PER OWNER'S SELECTIONS.

9. AlLL BATHROOM ACCESSORES SHALL BE SELECTED 8Y OWNER, FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED 8Y G.C. ALL MIRRORS AND MEDICINE CABINETS SHOWN SHALL BE
CARRIED IN BASE BiD (U.N.D). G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCING BEHIND FIXTURES (TYP)

10. AT ALL QLOSETS AND COAT QLOSETS, DASHED LINE INDICATES SHELF WITH ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE DETAILED.

" G.C. IS RESPONSIBA E FOR REPAIRS FOR ANY DAMAGE TO NEW OR EXISTING ITEMS

- DUE T0 CONSTRUCTION WORK, TYPICAL FULLY PROTECT EXISTING 000 FLOORS
DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY
DAMAGES. NICKS, SCRATCHES.
12 LANDSCAPING IS PART OF A SEPARATE CONTRALT. REFER TO LANDSCAYE

13 REFER TO ALL DRAMINGS. SCHIEDULES, ALLOWANCES, DETAILS, AND ALL NOTES FOR
SCOPE OF WORK. ANY ALLOWANCES PROVIDED ARE FOR MATERIALS ONLY, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL LABOR SHALL BE CARRIED IN BASE BID, TYPCAL.

14, G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING WOOD BI.OCKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CABINETS, SHEL VING, AND DECORATIVE
UGHTING.

15. G.C. i5RESPONSIBLE 10 PUT UP PLASTIC SEP ARATION SHEETS 10 CONTAIN DUST
FROM SPREADING TO AREAS NOT IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. SEAL MUST BE TIGHT AS
TO ALLOW NO DUST TO TRAVEL.

16. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DOOR JAMBS SHALL BE LOCATED 5" FROM ADJACENT
WALL AND DOOR JAMBS.

. G.C. SHALL PROTECT EXISTING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK IN
PLACE AND COORDINATE NEW WORK WITH M_E.P. CONTRACTORS, TYPICAL.

8 G.£.T0 PROTECT/ COVER DUCT WORK OFBNINGS FROM DEBRIS PENETRATION. DUCT
WORK TO BE ClLEANED PRIOR TO COMPLETION.

ELUMBING

1 PROVIDE, INST.ALL, AND WARRANTY PLUMBING FIXTURES REFER TO PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR ALL MOOELS; TYP.

2 PROVIDE NEW PVCSTACKS TO NEW FIXTURE LOCATIONS. CONFIRM LOCATION WITH
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. PROVIDE NEW COPPER WATER SUPPLY PIFING
4, TEST WATER PRESSURE TO SUPPORT NEW FIXTURE SCHEDULE. PROVIDE BOOSTER
AS NECESSARY TO REACH REQUIRED LEVEL BY CODE.
MECHANICAI OO EQUIPMENT
e 1 G.C. TO COORO EQUIPMENT, PIPING, FILTERS & BLECTRICAL CONNECTIONS ETC.,

LOCATIONS WITH ARCH PRIOR TO ANY INSTALL OF EQUIPMENT.
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GENERAIL CONSTRUCTION NOTE

1 TYACAL WALL AND CEILING ASSEMBLIES:

A UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL NEW AND/OR PATCHED INTERIOR W.ALL
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 2° X 6° WOOD STUDS @ 16° 0.C. WiTH V2" GYPSUM
BASE AND U8" SKIM COAT PLASTER FINISH ON BOTH SIDES OF $TUDS, TYP.
REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR TRIM & WAL FINISHES

B. NEW AND/OR PATCHED CEILINGS SHALL BE 5/8° GYPSUM BASE MITH vB"
SKIM COAT PLASTER.

2 G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROYIDING WOOD B.0OCKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITBD TO QOSET POLES, BUILT-INS. CABINETS
SHELVING, BATHROOM ACCESSORIES AND DECORATIVE UGHTING.

3 ALL NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION AND/OR WALL, CEILING, AND FLOOR INFILL THAT NIES
INTO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FURRED OUT AS REQUIRED TO ALIGN WITH
EXISTING ADJACENT OR ABUTTING. ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS SHALL BE FULLY
CONCEALED. TYPICAL THROUGHOUT.

4 PATCHED WOOD FLOORING SHALL BE TOOTHED INTO EXISTING ADJACENT FLOORING.,

o ALL GYPSUM BASE AT WET WALLS OF PONDER ROOM SIDE OF STUDS SHALL BE
MOISTURE RESISTANT WITH 178" SKIM COAT PLASTER FINISH,

6 G.C. SHAL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING CONTINUOUS R-19 BATT INSULATION IN
BATHROOM WALLS, CEILING AND FLOORS, TO INSURE ACOUSTICAL INSULATION.

7 INTERIOR PAINTING SHALL INCLUDE ALL PREP WORK, ONE COAT PRIMER. AND TWO
COATS FINISH. WALLS AND CEIINGS SHALL BE LATEX, UN.O.

8. AT ALL STONE/TILE WORK, G.C. SHALL FULLY COORDINATE ALL JOINT AND SEAM
LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL TILE 70 BE PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED BY G.C. PER OWNER'S SELECTIONS.

9. ALL BATHROOM ACCESSORIES SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER, FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED BY G.C. ALL MIRRORS AND MEDIQINE CABINE1S SHOWN SHALL BE
CARRIED IN BASE BID (UN.O ). G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING BEHIND FIXTURES (TYP.)

10. AT ALL QLOSETS AND COAT O OSETS. DASHED LINE INDICATES SHELF WITH ROD
UNLESS OTHERYASE DETAILED

i G.C. 15 RESPONSIBI.E FOR REPAIRS FOR ANY DAMAGE TO NEW OR EXISTING ITEMS
DUE TO CONSTRUCTION WORK, TYPICAL FULLY PROTECT EXISTING WOOD FLOORS
DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY
DAMAGES, MICKS, SCRATCHES.

ARCHITECT'S DRAMINGS.

13, REFER TO ALL DRAWINGS, SCHEOULES, ALLONANCES. DETAILS, AND ALL NOTES FOR
SCOVE OF WORK. ANY ALLOWANCES PROVIDED ARE FOR MATERIALS ONLY, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL LABOR SHALL BE CARRIED IN BASE BID, TYPICAL,

4. G.C. SHAL BE RESPONSIBILE FOR PROIDING WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALLITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CABINETS, SHELVING. AND DECORATIVE
LIGHTING.

15 G.C iS5 RESPONSIBLE 10 PUT UP PLASTIC SEPARATION SHEETS TO CONTAINDUST
FROM SPREADING TO AREAS NOT IN THE S COPE OF WORK. SEAL MUST BE TIGHTAS
TO ALLOW NO DUST 0 TRAVEL.

16. UNLESS OTHERMSE NOTED. DOOR JAMBS SHALL BE LOCATED S° FROM ADJACENT
WALL AND DOOR JAMBS.

7. G.C. SHALL PROIECT EXISTING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK IN
PLACE AND COORDINATE NEW WORK WATH M.E P.CONTRACTORS, TYFICAL.

18 G.C TO PROTECT/ CO¥ER DUCT ‘NORK OFENINGS FROM DEBRIS PENETRATION. DUCT
WORK T0 BE CLEANED FRIOR TO QOMPLETION.

BAUMBING

1 PROVIDE. INSTALL. AND WARR ANTY PLUMBING FIXTURES REFER TO PLUMBING
FX1URE SCHEDULE FOR ALL MODELS: TYP.

2z PROVI DE NEW PVC STACKS TO NEW FIXTURE LOCATIONS CONFIRM LOCATION WITH

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,

PROVIDE NEW COFYER WATER SUPPLY PIPING

TEST WATER PRESSURE TO SUPPORT NEW FIXTURE SCHEDULE. PROVIDE BOOSTER

AS NECESSARY TO REACH REQUIRED LEVEL BY COOE,

R

i G.C TO COORD EQUIPMENT, PIPING. FILTERS & ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS ETC.,
LOCATIONS WITH ARCH PRIOR TO ANY INSTALL OF EQUIPMENT.

General Constuction Notes

yr e

PLAN LEGEND

DETAL #
Room
name SiM
SECTION TAG
rOOM TG ey
150 SF
Raf
®D. ROOF DRAIN S G
(| 30 [DE
NO.
UNO. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE N ELEVATON AT
& CENTERUNE o
AFEF. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR o Ref SHEET #
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR :'1 Ret
< - DETAL #
VIF. VERJFY IN FIELD e O "4
122 A
WALL TYPE: REFER TO ALIO Q, 3 T
SHOWER HEAD SLEETS
DETAL 7
- RECESSED FIRE B et
EXTINGUISHER CABINET eV ENLARGED PLAN KEY
SHEET #
LINEAR DRAR! - REFER
TO PLUMBING SCHEDULE Y s o
@ O WINDOW
3o DIMENSION TO SOHEDULE A7014
FACE OF STUD A702
DOOR TAG: REFER

DIMENSION TO @ TO DOOR SCHEDULE

3.0
FINISH FACE S5

1) First Floor Plan

.

O Plan Legend

rera

Copyrigh Note.
e
=d

Project:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

Issue Dates and Revisions:
Pramml Set
Finol Submistan

Jarwary 3, 2020

cral Notes.
i Contracice shall make all Submooaceys and
upplicrs awarc of the requarcn of txte ok

: e 3 st
gt Lol Cia ‘Baliing Life Safety
Ganaral Conractar thall be resporibie for saawrng all
= -_ﬂrcu'?-.und-nﬁ-.

aoaral Cantratar shall lry out in the ficid the atire
- ewnbupm before

Any disGTpaocias found in the plane, dinamint, costing
oD orwr lassi
T

Drawings skl out be scalbd for dimemions mal/or sizss.
Ovwncr 0d Architart s ou caparzbiy far ote of

wxTedt scale.

wpecdied, G—ﬂm ‘m. shall sad u: <t
SERCeETostient
Tarnbe ko s s whih sy ok Do
s

AB o 10 ity fexters besicd w0
e of saad el o camielc o5, aplets ooted

Nayer 2o Moy foe.. retarvea the Common

Registration:

Drawing Title:
First Floor Plan

Drawn:

LS.
Checked:

IM.
Project Number: 93480
Date: January 3,2020

Drawing Number:

Al1.10




WOO00 TRELLIS ‘I

= @ ‘Ezsl, Elevation (Lakeside)
e

5[
\g8™

|
|
|
|
|

~ LIMESTONE PILLAR
CAP HAMMERED
[STE-0) TYPICAL

~ WROUGHT IRON SELF-
CLOSINGGATE WITH LOCK

GRASS STEPS

1
|
|
|
!

i

West Elevation- Streetside
ue<rer

I

|
4" WROUGHT IRON GATE WITH
LOCK S§LF CLOSING FPER COOE
BEYON

'
|
I

&
\8

Project:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

Issue Dates and Revisions:

Permut St Jamury 3, 2020
Final Subwaisgan
,—— RAMMBRED
UMESTONE PIER CAP
(STE-0)
(N) FIRST FLOOR
_ _ _FIN(878 - 6" G
o -0
- s =)
Registration:
Drawing Title:
WOOD TRELLIS BEYOND East and West
Elevations
Drawn:
= - LS.
g R Checked:
=1 | (N) FIRST FLOOR _— IM
- e IN. (2760'- -60'!. Q W pricct Number: 93480
Dae: January 3, 2020
Drawing Number.

A2.00




WOOD TRELLIS BEYOND

(N) FIRST FLOOR
FIN. (878 - 6")
\ AN

——e‘—meas;nl}c_ o _ L e =
0 -0

PLANTINGS A5 PER
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

Project:
Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

Issue Dates and Revisions:

Permout Set January 3, 2020
Final Submisson

ncral Nm“:.u e -
s Tome a{mw"k‘"arm o,

@ Noxth Elevation (Main House Side)
v ere

oty L gyl (oot e WO

5 MECHANICAL BASEMENT |
3 ACCESS DAOR BEYOHD {
-] [

® S"f_lud; Elevation (Property Edge Side)

l E..._,..;#': See

Generl Cotrac sha out i the field the ertire
‘rutlovw{vhnl re! befare
g par ol skl vty Sl cry
Fakire W vorify dencotwrs and conditions before
fracscding oury the Gooral Cantiacuy W e

vl wwrk al Genaral Cuntractar
wmwmmu:mmmu

Gonoral Codracor shall cooe the dencauonal
Wmﬂhv:mhmlh\mm

mmmh*phm Sting

arur m the chassi o
e

i | hwwlhlnhmulwmﬂau-

respamirliry fur us

Al Sgemos 10 atai'cdos walls indicsied arc fo
facc of etnd wal or comcete’c. m.¢. umiess poted ctherwesc

Registration:

Drawing Title:

North and South
Elevations

Drawn:

Checked:

Checker

Project Number: 93480
Date: January 3,2020

Drawing Number:

N A2.01




WOOD PERGOLA BEYOND ———-——s\

WOOD TRLLIS BEYOND

INFINITY EDGE POOL —————

MECHANICALIBASEMENT

S e et e it el . s — T

e s N — _ {N) Basement
L)—G_io. o

@ Cross Section 1 Looking South Through Exterior Stone Stait
e v

S~——7

WOOD PERGOLA BEYOND

S
e ¥/000 TRELLIS BEYOND \\

POOI. WITH INFINITY EDGE

A

PLUNGE POOL =~
et ==
- 7
\ ol » 4 | ’
e T e e =
" R ——
| - -
i
n
ik =
I I
.
!
—g = —

-
Le.

HOT 1B WITH INFINITY EDGE

GRASS STEPS e,

BASEMENT

MECHANICAL

o _ _ [N) Basement s
100"

___t_____

@ Cross Section 2 Looking South Along Centerline
v

Project:
Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

Issuc Dates and Revisions:

Permit Set January 3, 2020
Final Submissan

neral Notes.
2l Cortractay shall make sl Subscotractors ad
oppAcre awarc of the requirements of these aoies

e B A P e L o st

A e
and Eleancal Codes i
e oo o o o

< .
Erorbon T Cadoa Ooaowm:
Goneral Camracaas shall ey out i the fickd the atire
e 4'ﬁmndlrl;l.wilynll fotd

ek ety

i Sl G e o tbg, Y
Faikue (0 verd dimencions and scadisicns before
proc g may byt e Gemrdl Caniracis 1o the
fequared camnal of Camploied wort 2f General Canmrackor
canc oakfictam W the pams.

shal oooedinate the
requements between the work of the vanous tads
Asry dporepanins foiod i the plans, dimensions. ¢ sting
e

et o eemer e
Ppamicd owt ko the . ety
Ovrwings shall for

2 b scaled for damcrmios wedfor sizes.
Over nd Archilen e 0o responsiiley for o of
mved sQke

Regardicss of whethes or ot an dem i chorum
ehied, Gamaal Conbacis shall provids sasd £ € ¢

o the ek of alhey acks. which cuay kb AL
poior to bidding.

i 10 inlcr . icated xc o
face of 6asd wall or cancalc’c.mw. @l noied aherese.

Registration:

Drawing Tide:
Building Sections

Drawn:

LS.
Checked:

IM,
Project Number. 93430
Date: January 3, 2020
Drawing Number:

A3.00




Project:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

\ — R .. .
3 (N) FIRST FLOOR Lssue Dfl(: and cvm(;ns

— ' - 6" Permit Set anury 3, 2020
: : — - B FIN. (878 - & (Lt -
T [N . 0 -0 Submissian
|

I | STORAGEMELHANICAL
BASEMENT

I

= i 1 MEGHANICAL BASEMENT 1
| [ BASEMENT ACCESS = 4+
I

|
!
|

—— e . —

|
I
u ’ w&gﬁmmﬁusmm

Supphers awace of the requyonand of these noks.

| -

ST,

@ L _ogitudinal Section | Looking East Cut Through Hot Tub
g Greneral Cantractaw shall b rgpam dle for scang all

.
B 1o n eopleticn o KN

Genoral Contractar shall Lty oat in the ficid the ctirc
Wk lo vréy dimentions e Bliorbnn befre
= shall verify al
e = pac. wd hal xinting

-

(AL 2 -
A3.00
General Cantractor ehal coordinate the dimcousonal
eiremats betwaen the wiek of the \BR G243,
Any discreparees fiamd i the plans, dimeraiara. cxisrng
| | . SETEsEREED:
| S sy e
T
I
— SWIMMING POOL, II
I
| Registration:
=
|
Drawing Title:
. Building Sections
1 f | —
| —— SWIMMING POOL DEPTH STORAGE/MECHANICAL
| BEYOND: REFER T0 CROSS BASEMENT
[ SECTION 2 |
| (I S, I | Drawn:
| Ls.
- [j j _ = 4 Ph S e ale 0 _oWN 0 (N} Basement G Checked:
i i —| . -0 - 0" JAS
( g1 Project Number: s34%0
[ l | Date. January 3,2020
| ]

!
I ! Drawing Number:

A3.01

@ Longjtudinal Section 2 Loolng East Cut Through Pool
Vv - 14




DECORATIVE PIER LIGHT;
A5 SCHUEDULED —

CUT STONE PER CAP

STONE PIER BEYONO

WROUGHT IRON RARING
TO MEET NY STATE POOL
CODE- TYAICAL

LANDSCAPE PER LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTS DRAWING ——

5" VENEER STONE

—

e =

STONE SHELF ~——

j——— STEMWALL

Pool
Storage

1361 SF

o430

STONE BALLUSTER

-—— WROUGHT [RON FENCE
AS POO. BARRIER

———— POOL PATIO

(N) FIRST FLOOR
FIN. (87.

- . (N) Basement.
a0

8 - ") o
oo

oo P

DECORATIVE PIER LIGHT;

AS SCHUEDULED

CUT STONE PIER CAP

5" VENEER STONE

LANDSCAPE PER LANDSCAFE

ARCHITECT'S ORAMING

L

GRASS STEPS:; REFER T0
LANDSCAFE PER LANDSCAVE

ARCHINECT'S DRAWMING

- e

CMU SHELF

Ji—— STEM WALL

Pool
Storage

ECI

1361 SF

P

_~————— WROUGHT IRON FENCE

AS POO\. BARRIER BEYOND
SELF-CLOSING AT ENTRY
PER NY POOL CODE

g POO1. PATIO
STOME

(N) FIRST FLOOR
! _ FIN.(878 - &"
& _J—@o..

Project:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

Issue Dates and Revisions:

Permit Set January 3, 2020
Final Submisson

encral Notes:
hall ke af Subcooacon and
Sopphers sware of the reqUITETES of these a0k

oty e e

cﬂw“’b"ﬁ ible for
e e e o
wmc Dovanerss.

antraciar shall ley ok i the ficld the amire
Wm\lowrﬁdmﬂ‘mi
iy S part bl
Flhxwvvﬁdmﬂ.ul-dtnﬂﬁ_u
Pracreding may aubject the Genaral Coniracia (o the
(g vl of wmplacd wart f G Cutrancy
o, 03 SmTrpgy Whach cund have bean dcmvered
= .

coordinate the donenumal
Py ik et
Any dpcrepmcics eund e pacs, oo, et

mg:mmn&:h- ew ¢

-ped_yaun " o ol cmbly &

m:ualbcsakllf mersers aod/or iz
o revRER My for e

moxTea Ac:k

AD dinx s 1o iplorawicAerion walls aalicaled arc to
{A«dlu!'alumd % TGnicts nated othaese

Registration: |

Drawing Title:

Typical Wall Sections

Drawn:

LS.
Checked:

IM.
Project Number: 93480
Date: January 3, 2020

Drawing Number.

® Typjcal Pool Deck Wall Section
s ate

A4.00




File Locatton: LATitlcblocks\24x36Titleblock-New.dwg

(N) FIRST FLOOR
FIN. (878; - 6")
-0

e_@) Basement
-10'- 0"

Pool
Storage

1361 SF

4"HIGH WROUGHT IRON SELF
CLOSING GATE YATH LOCK
TO MEET NY STATE POOL CODE

WROUGHT IRON FENCE
AS POOI. BARRIER

STONE BALLUSTER 10 BE Pl
INTERGRATED MITH PIER CAP ——————————

SIONE PIER BEYOND —————— —————— 3

(N) FIRST FLOOR

5" VENEER STONE {

EXTRA LARGE 8" +/-
PUDDINGSTONE BASE —--..

LANDSCAFPE PER LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTS DRAWING ——)T

STONE SHELF

LY

e (N) Basement _ _ - i
0 -0"

Pool
Storage

1361 SF

STEM WALL.

B AT

e e —— i = ——

4" HIGH WROUGHT IRON SELF
QLOSING GATE WTH LOCK
TO MEET NY ST ATE POOV. CODE

WROUGHT IRON FBNCE
AS POOL. BARRIER

CIST STONE PIER CAP —————me

CMU BUK.D OUT FOR
STONE ABOVE

Basement

——— STEM WALI.

N PR —— — - ———
-10"- 0"

Il Project:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

Issue Dates and Revisions:

Pt Set Janamry 3, 2020
Final Submisnan

gnenl No(es:'h. . =
Suppliers r@arc of the requs cmenks of these aolcs

All wrovk shall be hance with all
v Lt S Nm&a&mym

wﬁﬂr :mp«l& alt
fest o cenm for & cooplace -
Gu-l(:mnhuhy--wﬁ-«mm
work 10 VorefV dimarsional rel

mﬂwﬂ-‘ﬂvmﬂil:m

Faitwre 1o vurify dimorsiiont and condituas befare
cocdiog ey aubject O Geoera Contrac i e

m‘lhmwh‘#bwbm‘mm‘

Gexeral Cantractar shall coort the damensional
-Wtﬂvm&wwtdln\mnh

i the plarm, dancwaam, cxisting
mnh:h‘ or
m maoa) o mcms of zimbly s
Qrrring shall ot b scaedfor ducosim sir sz,

OWrer 20 Architect 2494 o respamibniiry for use of
e sak-

Drawing Title:

Pool Deck Wall Sections

Drawn:

Authew

Checked:
Coecker
Project Number: 93480
Date: January 3, 2020

Drawing Number:

@ PDOLPCCI( Wall at Plunge Pool End - Skewed Section
e

@ l;gﬂ})cck Wall Section at Lake Side

@ PDO! Deck Wall Section at Lake Side Pier
e re

A4.01




AV ST( TLY T¢ 0
r—C STONE UGHTLY TOOLE

(N) FIRST FLOOR /
FINBTB-6) | e o b e e e S S e o e R S S i s 1 e e oo o a4 WATER
o - 0"
NOTE: STONE CAP INFINITY EDGE [STE -G = el i : — - r
-POOL CONSULTANT TO DESIGH CATCH BASIN WITH ! : A ) 5.5.WEIR
INTERNAL. DRAINS TO PREVENT OVERFLOW OF WATER 1 3 | i
FROM THE CATCH BASIN DURING EXTREME RAINFALL. |
~MAXIMUM DEFTH OF CATCH BASIN TO NOT EXCEED 24" - T = ———
-LOOSE ROCK LANDSCAPING ARE TO BE SCATTERED 4" THICX STOME BENCH r— — Project:
LOOSELY ALONG EDGE OF CATCH BASIN- THEY SHALL 6 TOWRAP POOL @ i ' CAP STONE VENEER
INCAPABLE OF HOLDING ANY WATER RADWS : i C o
! { - . oY 2411 B o e e - _ _ B, Private Pool
H ) -3 AND CUT TOFIT o i House
il - [ I
- : 45 West Lake St,
F 1 Skaneateles NY
= ]
|
I |
._a: | = = Issue Dates and Revisions:
: | i !
1 | Permut St . January 3, 2020
ARCH ¥ SEE By I | | Final Submistian
ELEVATION =]
] Pool Cap Detail
J=‘1 : @ 3 - P
1 COURSE HORIZONTAL - ’) . |
BRICK [B€-D) =
i |
= F =‘:., iz l := [
BASKET WEAVE (BE-C] N .—-——!: .
i
| 1 J
BASKET WEAVE - 5 i : TILE VENEER
. BRICK VENEER r—=1
STONE VENEER [BE-C) .=1
- Y-63/4
STONE CAP rﬁ & "
Y ———
i |
‘ / i
) | 1 S— | | N
=1 2 TILE VENEER —~—F —
— : . } 1 (N) FIRST FLOOR
/ - ] I/ SO . S R A 7'
/ | 1Z THICK | [ 4
/ — CONCRETE WALL 1 | R neyal Notes: s L,
y § WITH 1 AR GAP Supphers swase of the reUEremeTES of these aoles
f | [~ J - = Sy SR .,
I =1 | = —. i
I‘ g | =i — 3 @ 1 Ga::ﬂs‘wﬂl:m&&uﬁqd
= : ~ T T L) S
[l Focy | ‘ '_;“ g wy part. md shall vaify all exiting
= [ g | s e,
! e
~ .; FER STRUCT. w.r.ﬁ«w‘ym:;:m:u_ B
) Al W65 | A padicae .
- ———— . J Greneral Coot: aciar shall vwdnl: the dincnswona)
[ Sp——— [e——— mwmbavmhmd Various trades.
3 - — - - — 5 \ T Aoy facreparsics found
] b omidase :w mn =|=-‘?-g "
== 1 Wﬂﬁ—m_"
— 4 fom— — | un-f:‘:il fir be smled S divencions amlon sz
|| n.wu«-m-au-m- _“:“
& | an ’HJ -—-Edm. 53 .-ﬁm
1 {.'.‘:. ek o o s WA oty o et
T vt e e et Tt aree
| T r-o
e I e
|
L =l Registration:
e —— |
5 |
- Spa at Spil )
@ . ‘p’__ﬂ.z‘i"pr jover Detail
1]
=
™ Drawing Title:
Pool Sections and
Details
(N) FIRST FLOOR Drawn.
sz 2 FINISH STONE _FIN. (878 - QJ_G Aggoos
e LEE 3 SNUG TO DRAIN o-0" Checked:
» = = 5.5.SLOT ORAIN i
BY SLOTDRAIN 7000
=S SERIES. G.C. TO COORD Project Number: 93430
e ORAIN, DEPTH & PATH
WITH POOL CONSULTANT, Date: January 3, 2020
ﬂ—- PLIMBER
Drawiag Number:
e EMBED DRAIN BASE IN
CONCRETE - COORD W/
STRUCTURAL

Pool Wall Section Detail @ Enlargred Slot Drain Detail Slot Drain Detail A4 . 02
yore

1. 11 -re




File Localion: LATitleblocks\24836Titleblock-New.dwg

3/4° DIA. GALY. STEEL

@ : | I
|_ -

i 1

GROUT AROUND ROD  ————4
IN 3" DIA, HOLE IN
BALUSTRADE BASE

% L LIMESTONE RAIL CAP,
e BALUSTRADE. AND
4 BASE
o 3/4" DIA. GALV.
[I ‘\ / STEEL THREADED
\ / RODS
HE o ]
ot b
Ha [ {
f |
& - L e |
e
% T T T‘
b k —— GROUT ARCUND
i | RODIN3* DIA HLE
ij | i IN BALUSTRADE
Y ‘ | NS | eAsE
© 5 |
GRASS oy |
f ® | —
[ ¥ UL —

THREADED RODS

——————————— LIMESTONE BASE

COMPOSITE CONC.
DECK ASSEMBLY

/__

So————————————
WHED ASHLAT 5TONE PATTERN
LIMESTONE PIER CAP TO MATCH PROFILE OF
HANDRAL FOR SEAMLESS TRANSITION

SET STONE IN
MORTAR BEO

FOUNDATION WAJ L.
THICKNESS YARES

4" CONC SLAB
ON 2" RIGID INSUL

u SUGHTFTCH |
UMESTONE CAP MTH f‘ ‘_/"
SLIGHT WASH ON TOP —1——~_
~
QMU ALTERNATING
COURSE WITH 1/4* MORTAR
JOINT CORE —— ﬂ\
hd
'

i/

Project:
Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skancateles NY

Issue Dates and Revisions:

Pomit Set JarawY 3, 2620

Final Submisoon

S e

|

e

@ Section/Elevation Through Pier
—

@ Section Through Stone Wall Railing
i e

@ Tlﬂfgr!!}‘fwndalim Wall - Section

WROUGHT IRON RAILING
10 MEET NY STATE POOL -
CODE AT PERIMETER

25

ST

e

12~

i

L
A (N) FIRST FLOOR

e - ]

|__FIN. (878 - &"
3 FIN. (87 _J_G
= — 5.0

@ Baluster and Pier Plan - Enlarged
IRl At g

ncral Noles:
Mmﬂgmmwiwu
Sugplen aware of the requrements of these fos.

ksl be o compi; at
&&:&qﬂalguunmm e Safiry

Gowral Comtractr shall be res e [c 3k
parrois = noc iy fa e < il i o

General Cantractar shall ley out i tw ficld the amire
work o wr ¥ dimcrmicaal reia o bl
e Ll = procedng J
F
Ei
|— UMESTONE BALLUSTRADE
Registration:
L—- FIELD STONE FIlR
Drawing Title:
— WEOUGHT IRON RALUING Pier and Railing Details
BEYOND UMESTONE
BALLUSTRADE (AS VIEWED

#ROM PO DECK)

R

Drawn:
LS.
Checked:
M.
(N) FIRST FLOOR
FIN. (878" - 6") Project Number: 93430
T T o0 Date: January 3.2020
Drawing Number:

@ Wrought Iron & Stone Railing - Section
e

@ Wrought Iron Railing Elevation 1
\rery

A4.03




34'-77n6"

WOOD 1TRELLIS TO
MATCHMAIN HOUSE ~—————

] Project:
Private Pool
House
45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY
4
Issue Dates and Revisions:
— | -y Pormit Set Jarwnary 3, 2020
' . B i) u I S b — ‘r-—n ————————————————————— 1 Final Submission
=)l Hl_m_m_m__l—lﬁ"‘-:-l_l HIGHEST GRADE AROUND TRELLIS
—ﬂ—__m—MEmZm:W:W:M:H:U:J:m o g ! ]
= M*M:H:M:W:H—M—MfU—M—M—M—M =N T I -
==l — === = == b= - Ly e ¥ ___&
H—H—H—m_m_mfm_m_m_m—H—L—“ —H—=H= H=t- | === S AVERAGE GRADE AROUND TRELLIS
(I K IR I S I e W | (NN I I I W e K lxl (i} ]
ﬂ”lll”nﬁluuulli.l"l e = [T < ) M=, 3
HE=E == == =Sl = =R = 1

_|I|—|||—| E=T==] [-_;||—Jl|__l||:_| ===l ==
Tl Lty T T e e ]

=T I T i W U e et gy st

--.—_H

A== 13 e} LS e —2 A=

m—m=m:i_:|_|—_||:|n:r S=l === === :‘:|w—|||:||1:r|1:|||=+r+:|||:|"—‘—*n-_—||—| === |:||:|||:||.:=T,—H=:=:—=H—‘ ===
R =T === :|||:w:|||:|||—| I—III_IH—”IZM:ilIZIIEIIIEHIEIIIEIiEilEllIZIII: === % Tmﬁuﬁmmﬁymﬁf

M=M= === =TT H:m:mﬁm_m:u_m_m:m—m_m_m_m—m—w—m_m:m—m—w_mdm—m—m—m-n—H_ :n: T
_WHL:WﬂI:H—u m—L—IZmEmEHHm:M =l ===t = = == e = urxhn—m—m—m—m == .m:i:m_HEmEm—W_
=== = :L:m:m m—m:.:mzl — M=M=t === = =M= T === = u—i—u:ﬁ_u_L—H:M:m:m:u:_— :ufﬁ—m—u =
SEETEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE ETEEE E EE E E S E E EEE T EEE E EEE T ETEET ETETEIE

B L
1
l
| — I CURF CUT AT P
TIMBER CAPITAL e e e
r l-a_ Tound @ b plmw, dimcomien, cxming
“I&
| maumhn_'
L}
[ mny st b el for dipcomien o szt
I
'
= |
i
il
)
|
S,
= |
— L x 1
—_— riyl | sone 2-23n6 1304 U4 = | g
R ™ a € 2 Trellis Details
STONE BASE —— 3| 7 i "  CARVED TIMBER <
BORED CBNTER HOLE I
4
__________ = o
3 a LS.
LINE OF BRACKET ABOVE
Q- -_— e — &4
M
- | 1l S /2" RECESS AT EXTERICR TIMBER FACE
I 7 ¥ I* CURF CUT AT TIMBER BASE /] Lo '3 Project Number: 93480
f e WOOD BASE MECHANICALLY Dac. January 3, 2020
ANCHORED T0 STONE BASE BELOW ol
Drawing Number:
N STONE DASE ANGHORED T0 CONCRETE
L4 '] BASE BELOW
‘l @ Trellis - Enlarged Column Pier @ Trellis - Capital and Bracket Detail @ Trellis - Bracket Detail @ Trellis - Cross Section II A I . O |
11ze ne T e ne R eve e




w-a4"

-

s

2°-6"

©

PUNTH BASE
SECURED TO PLATE
ANCHORED TO
CONCRETE DECK
BELOW FLOOR FIN.

=
WTH BASE PLATE BOLTED TO

BASE OF COLUMN, AND ANQHORED

INTO STONE PUNTH

Cabana Column Mid-Section Enlarged

e

1 DIA CORE QT OF
TIMBER COLUMN
FOR FUTURE
UGHTING

H——®

Project:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

Issuc Dates and Revisions:

Parmit Set Jamuary 3, 2020
Final z

NOT USED

IR

. pv

4'%6" SOUD TIMBER SLATS -—;]

TAPERED
TIMBER

caumns e ]
TO MATCH HOUISE

L

1

m
) o
ﬂr—v \m

(N) FIRST FLOOR

FIN. (878 - &"
el &y

o

i ==
—_—

— 1-vZ COvVE

I— SELF-LATCHING AN SELF-
CLOSING WROUGHT rﬂl GATE

'~ 4" HIGH WROUGH RON FENCE

BEYOND LIMESTONE BALLUSTRADE

@ Capana Reflected Ceiling Plan
ripe

General Notes:
‘thall quke all Submous 1o and
Sopphers rware of the requIrEmETts of O B0k,

SO TR ETRTET N ey

Genoral Cartracir chall be rsporsible for serurmg o
piction of % ork shew
i 1o Cais Dhwamate.

vty S e b

Feibwe

2

Registration:

Drawing Title:
Cabana Plan and
Elevations

Drawn:
LS.

Checked:
IM.

Project Number- 93480
Date: January 3,2020
Drawing Namber:

A4.05




INTEGRATED SPILLWAY TRENCH
CUTINTO STAIRWAY.

—
@ Exterior Stone Stair Plan
e

. Exterior Stone Stair Section Detail
yere

lssuu! Dates and Revisions.
Jaanary 3, 2020

Gumral Cantrmtor shall caordinste the dimermioma)

requaTmats betwecn the Wark of the vanous Tades,
a ca found in e plars, dincosion. cgitting

v ¢ gy =

- be 2caled Fox dicmi sz
m‘d&' & : T

IM
93430

January 3,2020




H @ Exterior Stair Plan
ye-re

Exterior Stair Section
e ree

Issuc Dates and Revisions:

Permit Set Jarazmry 3. 2020
Final Submmissan

SUPPlicrs aware of the (U crnanty of thete anies.

ST TR O ey

Codax.

II %ﬁmﬁmdswu

P e

Gramral Conmracin ahall be reapens ble for secarng ail

E=ss Tow the copietiam of work showa
e Comrass Doapas

Genoral Catraqur shall i O (idd the atire
e e (d e

Registratioa:

Dranwing Title:
Grass Staircase

Drawn:

LS.
Checked:

IM.
Project Number: 93480
Datc: January 3, 2020
Drawing Number:

A9.01




@ Rendered Aerial View of Pool Deck Lakeside - Created by Pressley Associates

Project:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

Issuc Dates and Revisions:

Permit Sct January 3, 2020
Final Submisson

neral Notes:

Camtymdcx shall make all Subeantraciors and
Fuppbers sware of the repucnts of these aoics
Al rork shal b prrfmed fn conmplince wich il

Local, Stae aod N Builitg. L4
Fglale 2 'itlcbhly

Guneral Cantractar shal be respaneible for secarmg a
fax the commpletion of wort dren
B P T Condrs Ocamests

General Cotracaar shall in the flcld the atire
wnkbvu'fyl'-u-i-’d.’n;h-_‘ before
= x Proxceding

Fashae 1o wrifr Smemmens and conditians before
et the Genoral Coayacian G the
L Whuln\’-ﬂﬂﬁ.ﬂ:‘nl
oxt, i a discrTpacy whach could Bave bean ducovare:
s ekt 1o the plans.

Grmcral Camenctor shall coordinate the dwurmminmal
remprents between the wark of the varons ad.

Ay dacrepmcics found in the plans, dimamir. ¢Cating,
“""‘-“7:"5&""":‘“’,’“?’" T
tahe pomied cutla the Aahecd srencdaatehy

Regisration:
Drawing Tide:
Perspective
Drawn:
Auithon

Checked:

Chevixy
Project Numbser: 93430
Date: January 3,2020
Drawing Nomber:

AP1.00




45 WEST LAKE STREET

——

@ 61 West Strect - Proposed Street View Looking Towards Lake - Created by Pressley Associates
et

Projeet:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skaneateles NY

{ssuc Dates and Revisions.

cral Notes:
Comtrmtar sha ke off Subcomraciory and
mmnndhwdmm.

immu;d ““"1:‘!5.«,

General Cammracior shall be reaponsiblc for sccurmg 3
[ TS o the cnpletoom of Wk s

GnrdC-thyau-thm.
1o vorify dimensional rel

mewﬁmd:mdn—bdu::k
reparvd removal _‘d 3 Lranoral Larats’
oo i s deurepemy IS ol e b dcnered

Gunera) Catractar shall coordmate te dipevienal
rempirements betwecn the wurk of the Vo rada

luy-mp—-‘rws- plam, dincrmicrn, cEisleg
m-{ar&{_m'*dﬂ Cosimably =

mm.-n.aurumuuu.

= A 0 cespamntey for ue o
hp—m.{chﬁ,-u-m-m_‘
-“u-,r -un_‘-—ﬁ.._d-
T o e,
Par 1o budding.

Al dmeraias (o siocoks walls aakcala xc o
Qe of soad wafl or canedte/e m. 6. Unkess onted oterwwe,

Registration:
Drawing Title:
Perspective
Drawn:
Aiithor

Checked:

Chexker
Project Number: 93480
Date: January 3, 2020
Drawing Number:

AP2.00




EXISTING TREES
TO REMAIN

7" {
g W e
. ‘Jl‘
‘ [ 3
[ ]

EXISTING TREES ¢
TO REMAIN

45 WEST LAKE

STREET

@ 63 ﬂwz Street Lake View with Proposed Pool Deck
1r -1

Project:

Private Pool
House

45 West Lake St,
Skancateles NY

Issue Dates and Revisions:

Parmit Sei Ty 3. 2020
Final Submissian

cral Notes:
Contratar sthal make afl $0beontr=ctrs and
Supphicrs aware of the raquscmenls of these aokes,

AR wark shall be jarmed h. with all
3%@&#:4%1&5;@
Eircoca) Codea.
‘Genaral Camractor shall be res e far k.
- o e gl o rork oD
Genral Contrntor sball ley cag i Ohe ficld the s
work in verdy dimenaiemal relataxahipe belary
ST 2] Caakicm bl procs
Fh
General Caniractr shall coovdinadc the dimemsamal
requeranas between the work of the vancus tradas.

Any dscrepasias ﬁ--lisr.l-—.lt-—-' neiorm, exialing
m“"‘" S?Iﬂ'ﬂ“::::‘._- TSy e

Orswings shall oot be scakd for dimcrei and/or sizes.
Ovwnar and Architart asime e cespamabity for e of
@xrred acile.

Registration:

Drawing Title:
Perspective

Drawn:
Aty
Checked:
Chechez
Project Number: a0
Date: January 3, 2020

Drawing Number:

AP3.00




ga- 3410

3‘2@5@5

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

26 Fennell St.
Skanieatelas, NY 13152 VILLAS G2 8ANEATELES

Fax: 685-0730

| Application for a Building / Zoning Permit  (page10f2) |

New Structure Addition . Alteration #_ Swimming Pool
Repalr____  Fenca/Wall . Paved Surface Other__‘H__VAQ__

Square Footage of new work MTHVATED COST LQ;_ZQQ M.g._m__
Describe the work proposed: W\S‘\O\\ 2 LCY\I’\G)( (\IUC‘HCSD h(’}&d

Units _Z.b@au\mm@_m ouddosr  Condensey in - Y
b()(\\,L o Y \nvusee

Zoning District: {circle one) A-1 A-3 A4 B C 0 PL

Tax Map Number | VR, — 0, - Zq* O_ Square Footage of lot

Existing use of lot }FOVV‘ V€S . broposed use of ot S<€n

STRUCTURE INFORMATION:

Single famlly_ @ Two Family, fultl-family Garage
Commercial Accessory bullding Boat house QOther A
Existing use_ —C X\ \ \Q\‘c W Proposed use___ SR \‘ N PR

page (1)



[ Application for a Building / Zoning Permit  (pege20of2)

LOT INFORMATION: Indicate in the box [ ] North South East West
Set Backs - Existing Structure Set Backs - Proposed Work
{ Distances from structure to property or lot lines )
[ YFront Yard ft. Front Yard ft.
R’

[ ]LleftSide Yard ft. Left Stde Yard ft.
(£ Right Side Yard f Right Side Yard ft.
{ 1RearYard ft. Rear Yard ft.

New connection for: (% SeweqL Electric Service . Storm Sewer

\
Does the proposed work/structure comply with the Energy Conservation Construction Code?
(Yes, No, N/A)

Architect's Name:

Architect's Address:

Contractor/Builders Name:_gmeumm Conmct#:élé__‘ﬁl;ﬁ 555

contractor's address )0 LMY Vd, A0mesuyilie ASy (3023

Affidavit of Cwner or Applicent
(To be completed If application Is nat made by the property owner)
STATEOF NEWYORK )
} SS:
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA )

On this 3 day of mﬂ&d-,zb’l«’%“

personally appeared before me. m W

7" NOTARY PUBLIC
page (2)

Arlene M. Hayter
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01HA4880017
Qualified in Onandaga County

Commission Expires Deceruber 15, 2022 !

RECEIVED

"
[ 8

2020

MAR

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELLS



VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St.

Skaneateles, NY 13152 Ph: 685-2118
Fax: 685-0730

l— Bullding / Zoning Application Review Sheet

Date Received ?2\5 LS P S Vo Tax Map Number 008.-0\ -Zﬂ__O m

Applicant's Name Vol Ruaalk. VB EATIIL >

Addressofworksite _ \\ oSviedessa  Sh. 23 B

Permit Fee Dats Recsived Amount Recelved o, B E:Mg
Energy Code Compliance N \14 . N @

Additional Info, Requested e Lu

Date Review Completed r * O

|Application Status Approved i

Resasons Denlal - Boes not comply with the following:

Section 225-AS, Density Control Schedule for:

___ Front yard set-bmck Side yard set-back, et _ (XD _stde yard set-back right
— Rear yard set-back Percentage of open srea - Bothslde yards combined
___ Percentage of structure width / lot width

Gther Lensity Control Schedule ) _ e

___ Section 225-59D, Non-conforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion

— Section 225-14{d), Swimming Pools, 25 ft. distance to lot lines

— Saction 225-24C {5) {a/b), Accessory Bulldings, distance to lot fines or structures
__Section 225-A1-3, Permitted Use Chart
____ Other Sections of the Zoning Law

And / Or Needs:
—Certificate of Approval form the Historical Landmarks Preservation Commission, Section 225-25

____ Critical Impact Permit, per Section 225-52, form Board of Trustees
—_ Special Use Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals

Permit Number Date of lssue
Planning Board Review Zoning Board of Appeals Approval
Critical Impact Permit Approval I:\ ‘ﬁ i Historic Commissien Approval =

(2-15jc) page (3) .

2020
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\ Do .2
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Village of Skaneateles 2p Cee
26 Fennell Street ;
Skaneateles, NY 13152 3w |2 .
Illlllllllllllll3l15.l6l8l5l-2lllll8llllllllllllllllIIIIE%?IIIS:§§§IOIZ3IOIIIIIlllllllllll
(1) NOTICE OF APPEAL (2) APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Date of Application ()'ZIM }}Z OZO

To the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New
York

I/'We ¢ ﬁ!)\fﬁ! Q}\[Q}‘yfui\!m A \ ‘ Wy iy ummﬂ {Hlﬂ[{ﬂ![[)
Printed or Typed Name of Appellent(s) and/or Applicant(s)

Ad&essﬂm.%g_mmﬁﬁ_mm

(1) I hereby appeal the decision of the Village Code Enforcement Officer (Building
Inspector)

><1 which was denial of a Zoning Permit

which was denial of a Certificate of Occupancy

to vary the strict application of the provisions of:

Article _ Section 225 Subsection E —
Article Section 225 Subsection

Article___ Section 225 Subsection
(2) I hereby apply for: (check all applicable)

_g A SPECIAL USE PERMIT required by the provisions of Article I, Section 225-10
B (1) & Section 225-11 B (2)

__ A FLOODWAY PERMIT required by the provisions of Article III, Section 225-10
B (3) & Atrticle VI, Section 225-18 B

This appeal or application relates to:

_\Q—_ Street Number &Dﬂf_‘%ﬁ Street Name
- 74.0

Tax Map Number m% S 6\

Page 2 of 3
ZBA - Special Use Permit



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Village of Skaneateles

26 Fennell Street
Skaneateles, NY 13152

315-685-2118

Fax 315-685-0730

The applicant shall use this sheet to state the Zoning Board of Appeals details of the
variances requested.
W- 2

Zoning District of the lot

Column

#1 From the Density Control Schedule (Section 225-A5) fill in the minimum requirements

for said lot in your Zoning District

#2 Indicate the existing set-back dimensions, percentages, that are not-conforming with the
figures in column #1, and that will not be changed by the proposed construction
#3 Indicate the dimensions, area (in square feet) and percentages that will result from your

proposed construction

#4 Indicate the variance requested (subtract #3 from #1)

Columns —> #1 #2 #3 #4
Open Area (sq. ft.) as a % of lot area

Front yard dimension (ft.)

Left side yard dimension (ft.)

Right side yard dimension (ft.) / s/ % J - /

Both side yards combined (ft.)

Rear yard dimension (ft.)

Max. width of structure as a % of lot width
|_(Structure width divided by lot width)

Min. livable floor area, each dwelling

List below any OTHER variances, Special Permits requested

(Section of the Zoning Law) (D&scriptiop)

Please state below all reasons to support your appeal or application. Attach other sheets as

needed to support your appeal/application

e gy i, O LG, S0 1Y Y0l DOy s PEpete On oy 3 Coies
' 0 = ' ¥

pated O3/ 101 2.020)

Page 3 of 3

ZBA - Special Use Permit
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St

315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730

Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

11/16jc ,
Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 1 of 2)

Date of Application_ MUAR_ (|, ZeD _ Permit Date and Number

Name of Applicant )&U/\MA
Address of Applicant <F'%C— Sonroas ST Db ca=es , AT 1?71_52

‘ AA
Applicant’s Email £\ ¢ A LSO @ MMMNM@Oh%t”

Address of worksite_ | © OWRCHARD P>
Name of Property Owner (if different from applicant) SHAE Q
w o
Property Owner Address kS —
_— N
Property Owner Email Contact # | 1.0
Type of Work Proposed: I.IJ =
New Structure Addition Alteration Swimming Pool Repair m

VILLAGE OF SKA

Fence/Wall Paved Surface Other
| &4 PODNO
Square Footage of new work_ ZOOOSE  ADDIR A ccurate Project Cost

Describe the work proposed: PEAMOIUVS BAck POREH, 20 x 10 | S0 B0DiRox

PO PNEDLPRET & WWUD BN, B'x2 STOOP,

Zoning District (circle one): A-1 A-3 A-4 B C D PL

Tax Map Number &0 - - (0.0 Square Footage of Lot &)4—-@

Existing use of lot___[24SB lDESHL F1éC Proposed use of lot_ (D EAPTZE
STRUCTURE INFORMATION:

Single Eamﬂy_x,_ Two Family. Multi-Family. Garage — Commercial—____
Accessory Building Boat House Other

Existing Use 6[“61—-6 FL(ALCT  Proposed Use LGS FAxALCE

Page 4 of 6

Building Permit

NEATELES



VILLAGE OIF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730

Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com
Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 2 of 2)

LOT INFORMATION: Indicate in box North South East West
Setbacks - Existing Structure Sethacks — Proposed work
{Distances from structure to property or lot lines)
& I front Yard 20 ft, Front Yard 20 ft.

Left Side Yard 12,1 ft. Left Side Yard 14,9 . pEW

Right Side Yard 1%2.b ft. Right Side Yard 2h.4 ft. pew

1T ] [

Rear Yard écic‘ ft. Rear Yard 43»’ ' ft.

New connection for: (Yes/No) Sewer_ N O Electric Service O storm Sewer &0

Does the proposed work/structure comply with the Energy Conservation Construction Code? {Yes, No, N/A)
Architect’s Name_ [EGGLESTON g KReMTESIRR- ARULTETTS PC.

Architect’s Address_|2A 1 (SEGEMNGEEE ST b urcaAE S ML 1257
Contractor/Builder Name__ Af (I AISTOAY

Contractor’s Phone#t =515 2420

Contractor's Address_ 42 C oDl ST | SEAMERTE (e, AT 13152
2OIND I IMELER « CAA

Contractor’s Email

The applicant declares that the Information contained In this application, and the plans, specifications and other supporting materials submitted in
support of this application is true and has made such representations to induce the Village of Skaneateles to issue a Building/Zoning Permit and the

applicant will comply with all laws, codes and ordinances controlling th%
Date MAIR L | AOPL signature A & //(LM/(\,
Print Applicant’s Name Apspes C M ECOor4

Affidavit of Owner or Applicant
(To be completed if application is not made by the property owner)

STATE OF NEW YORK )
} SS:
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA )

day of ,20__

On this

RECEIVED

personally appeared before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page5of6
Building Permit
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

26 Fennell St
Fax: 315-685-0730

315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Building/Zoning Application Review Sheet
O(p — |- 190

Date Received BX \LX;Z’Q B Tax Map Number
AN MNeCDO M
1S oriHBp oo

Applicant’s Name

Address of Worksite

Amount Received

Permit Fee Date Received
' 1L

Additional Info. Requested

Date Review Completed 3\ 24 l Q. 7

Application Status: Approved
Reasons for Denial — Does not comply with the following: m
Section 225-A5, Density Control Schedule for: m
_____ Front Yard Setback ®_ Side Yard Setback, left @Side Yard Setback, Right
@ Percentage of Open Area E_ Both Side Yards Combined

: Rear Yard Setback

___Percentage of Structure width/lot width
Other Density Control Schedule Yuw. LiIvARLE AQrER
_®Séction 225-69D, Non-conforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion

Section 225-14(d), Swimming Pools, 25 ft. distance to lot lines

Section 225-14C (5) (a/b), Accessory Buildings, distance to lot lines or structures

Section 225-A1-3, Permitted Use Chart

Other Sections of the Zoning Law

And/or Needs:
Certificate of Approval from the Historical Landmarks Preservation Commission, Section 225-25

Critical Impact Permit, per Section 225-52, form Board of Trustees

Special Use Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals

Permit Number Date Issue
Planning Board Review Zoning Board of Appeals Approval
Critical Impact Permit Approval b | H- Historical Commission Approval 0“ [ K., #
Page 6 of 6
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell Street

Skaneateles, NY 13152
315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730

(1) NOTICE OF APPEAL (2) APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Date of Application M (|, 202L

To the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New
York

e AN (NSt i

Printed or Typed Name of Appellent(s) and/or Applicant(s)

Address. AL JORD B ST, Dlcpfisao 50 e A 135,

(1) I hereby appeal the decision of the Village Code Enforcement Officer (Building

Inspector)
_K which was denial of a Zoning Permit
which was denial of a Certificate of Occupancy
.;K_ to vary the strict application of the provisions of:
Atrticle Section 225 Subsection A S
Article  ><JV Section 225 Subsectionﬁ(d)) D
Article __ Section 225 Subsection
(2) I hereby apply for: (check all applicable)
__ A SPECIAL USE PERMIT required by the provisions of Article III, Section 225-10
B (1) & Section 225-11 B (2)

____AFLOODWAY PERMIT required by the provisions of Article III, Section 225-10
B (3) & Atrticle VI, Section 225-18 B

This appeal or application relates to:

_ﬁ___ Street Number OR AR 2D Street Name

Tax Map Number OO (D — OO — 197 - O

Page 2 of 3
ZBA — Special Use Permit



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

315-685-2118

variances requested.

Zoning District of the lot

Column

#1 From the Density Control Schedule (Section 225

Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell Street
Skaneateles, NY 13152

Fax 315-685-0730
The applicant shall use this sheet to state the Zoning Board of Appeals details of th

Az

for said lot in your Zoning District

#2  Indicate the existing set-back dimensions, percentages, that are not-conforming

-AS) fill in the minimumn requiwts

mthe

(@
1

m
O

figures in column #1, and that will not be changed by the proposed construction

#3  Indicate the dimensions, area (in square feet) and percentages that will result from your

proposed construction
#4 Indicate the variance requested (subtract #3 from #1)
Columns ——> #1 #2 #3 #4
Open Area (sq. ft.) as 2 % of lot area 5 % 3&4‘ % "{(D.CD% ;f"‘f{:
Front yard dimension (f.) 20 ' — 2,0 —_
Left side yard dimension {ft.) 15 ¢ 12, | Iy (19 :2)‘
{0 0
Right side yard dimension (ft.) 1S ' 12, © 25.1 1.4
Both side yards combined (ft.) 25 { 267 2:% o 1 =0
Rear yard dimension (ft.) 2 = == ' ;I_,%‘ | —
Max. width of structur % of lot width ~< S =2 2 % —
(séa;m“:;l widt]? dif'idegby :,? ;izm) i o5 é’ ‘53'3'4 e
Min. livable floor area, each dwelling 1200 | gg | OF 125 5F 2__-%‘;?

List below any OTHER variances, Special Permits requested

_ (Section of the Zoning Law)

(Description)

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

G
PisP

=X
ADFATION
G oney
X
ADP( 764

LS (DD GKPAMeAML OF IMULCOMUPRLI LG < FPUCTIVILS

LG biT SLRE , CEFT SiS |, Bofi(SLOES, YooParepia., Y,

Please state below all reasons to support your appeal or application. Attach other sheets as
needed to support your appeal/application

SIDE XY ARD< Ao fBT= 1O - CAREDRASGALE, T RIS, Houss =

SMOLGR. SE THPAL NERD H ADO/POY WIR-IALS LT LS5 Homl -
5C 18 COMSIS rINT (W [T OTXER AN O 140

COM fPONstrL M &
A2 DISTIUGE 5 ONCYT 2,87 INCRELASE (HOH | HME TINGSY P Wit

PANO,

A ERUAC AcEssS LIUG

Dated_IMAAR. V[, 2018

& b

P
280 = a0 PAODLZot NET PRACKLSAC pa?_ 200SF MDD ot AM

Sl laa L
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ZBA — Special Use Permit

¥l of Apphcant/Appellent



Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information cutrently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item. 4 E C E

Part 1~ Project and Sponsor Information

NeCzost  ADDLT704d

4
T

E 4

an
Name of Action or Project: AN

Rk i

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

15 orctwro 2D WESTSUWS . MORTEBECR Sl éreantn 4

P

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

cOMNSTNUct {0 #20'  LDTORwT ADDLNROU  TO NESUW) Aece>
B3 Spoe | 122 PADO

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

BUDIM G PERIMUT -  ViltA e Q[%Znuenfgbég D

3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? O 2. acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? L O. | acres

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? O« acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:
[J Urban [] Rural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial [[] Commercial IX Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [] Agriculture [] Aquatic [] Other(Specify):
[J Parkland

Name of Applicanf or Sponsor: Telephone: | 5\ 5.7 Sl -2492 e
AN e EMail: Ac b= Son @ Ronoediucy,

Address: COM
A2.¢ yormnd T

City/PO: _ State: Zip Code:

SHAUsNES S ALC 120 52
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation? —
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intént of the proposed action and the environmental resources that Er D

Page 1 of 3 SEAF 2019



14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site; Check all that apply:
[IShoreline [ ] Forest [[] Agricultural/grasslands [_] Batly mid-successional
[IWetland {_] Urban ﬁSuburban

15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated babitats, listed by the Stateor | NO | YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered? M [:I
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan? NO | YES
: : : . . . . NO | YES

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes, [:] E

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b. Wil storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (tunoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: i '

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water | NO | YES
or other liguids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment; @ E]
19. Has the site of the proj)osed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste | NO | YES
management facility?

If Yes, describe: ' :
|

20.Has the site of the proposed dction or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste? _ -

If Yes, describe: @ I:l

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE

Date: MAIL 11,2010

Title: O AL SN

RECEIVED

MAR 12

PRINT FORM | rMld AGE OF SKANEATE'
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., VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com
11/16jc
Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 1 of 2)
Date of Application MBI, 12, 2020 Permit Date and Number

Address of Applicant_ 4202, JorDaM RorD , SkvMdcarEies  MNT 12150

. NGT /
Applicant’s Email T2.1 1 L4 UM HOM ES N @ U e Rizdrkontact# DI, 2465 . 2227

| 400 BEAST GEMnEseE =T

Address of worksite

Name of Property Owner (if different from applicant) o, DM

Property Owner Address REC_%
Contact #

Property Owner Email

Type of Work Proposed: WAR 13 2020

New Structure ___X __ Addition Alteration Swimming Pool Repair

Fence/Wall Paved Surface Other V’LLAGE OF SKANEATELES
Square Footage of new work et SE Accurate Project Cost $ 100,009

, Carriage Barn undefined
Describe the work proposed: PP x 20 2 CAR aEReeme W STon DG pBIVE .

Zoning District (circle one): A-1 A-3 A-4 B C D PL
Tax Map Number OO - &) - ¢l.O0 Square Footage of Lot 21,1001

Proposed use of lot T2EeSibemnntoc

STRUCTURE INFORMATION:

Commercial

Multi-Family. Garage

Single Family_A_ Two Family
Accessory Building Boat House Other

ProposedUse S (A GULE FAMICT

Page 4 of 6
Buildineg Permit



VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730

Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 2 of 2)

LOT INFORMATION: Indicate in box North South East West
Setbacks - Existing Structure Setbacks — Proposed work
(Distances from structure to property or lot lines)
) Front Yard ft. Front Yard 12 ¢ ft.
W || eft Side Yard ft. Left Side Yard i ft.
E [ right side vard ft. Right Side Yard 5 #
H Rear Yard ft. Rear Yard 24"4‘ ft.

New connection for: (Yes/No) Sewer_ MO Electric Service, M©  Storm Sewer__ 1L O

Does the proposed work/structure comply with the Energy Conservation Construction Code? (Yes, No, N/A)

Architect’s Address ‘&O’ | B .. genesce ST P e ==
Contractor/Builder Name__ At RIS T prieR.  GrroeutAMm
Contractor’s Phone# 4202 JORDLAAL ROAD , SEAUSA LGS, NY 13162

Contractor’s Address. 26 - 246, - 2221
Contractor’s Email___TIZ.| L4 ME v  NET

The applicant declares that the information contained in this application, and the plans, specifications and other supporting materials submitted in

support of this application is true and has made such representations to induce the Village of Skaneatﬁsr issue a Building/Zoning Permit and the

applicant will comply with all laws, codes and ordinancesr

pate_ S V2. 2020

Affidavit of Owner or Applicant
(To be completed if application is not made by the property owner)

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS:

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA )

personally appeared before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 5 of 6
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) VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St

315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730

Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Building/Zoning Application Review Sheet

Date Received &= \3\ W . Tax Map Number__ OOG — O] H.o

Amount Received

Permit Fee Date Received

Additional Info. Requested - = =
Date Review Completed $\ 7)'137 2o N
Application Status: ___ Approved

Reasons for Denial — Does not comply with the following: <

Section 225-A5, Density Control Schedule for: E—

_____ Front Yard Setback —Side Yard Setback, left —Side Q’d Setbag Right m
Rear Yard Setback Percentage of Open Area Both@e Yards 3ﬁ>|1>mbine(")

@ ~m

______Percentage of Structure width/lot width

0¢ €

SITALVINYH
002 ¢
A3Al

Other Density Control Schedule

Section 225-69D, Non-conforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion

Section 225-14(d), Swimming Pools, 25 ft. distance to lot lines

Section 225-14C (5) (a/b), Accessory Buildings, distance to lot lines or structures

——Section 225-A1-3, Permitted Use Chart

\
\‘

— Other Sections of the Zoning Law \
= —

And/or Needs: .
Certificate of Approval from the Historical Landmarks Preservation Commission, Section 225-25

Critical Impact Permit, per Section 225-52, form Board of Trustees

Special Use Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals

Date Issue

Permit Number

Zoning Board of Appeals Approval

Planning Board Review
v \H = Historical Commission Approval f‘) - #

Critical Impact Permit Approval

Page 6 of 6
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C/[C 16O

&2 50.00
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS od . 312/ Ut
Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell Street
Skaneateles, NY 13152
315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730
(1) NOTICE OF APPEAL (2) APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Date of Application M &e 12, 2020

To the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New
York

Printed or Typed Name of Appellent(s) and/or Applicant(s)

(1) I hereby appeal the decision of the Village Code Enforcement Officer (Building
Inspector)

K which was denial of a Zoning Permit

which was denial of a Certificate of Occupancy R E C E l VE D

A_to vary the strict application of the provisions of:

Article Section 225 Subsection &5
Article Section 225 Subsection
VILL
Article Section 225 Subsection AGE OF SKANEATELES

(2) I hereby apply for: (check all applicable)

__ A SPECIAL USE PERMIT required by the provisions of Article III, Section 225-10
B (1) & Section 225-11 B (2)

___ AFLOODWAY PERMIT required by the provisions of Article III, Section 225-10
B (3) & Article VI, Section 225-18 B

This appeal or application relates to:

l ﬂ"g ) Street Number

Tax Map Number 009 O - 41O

Page 2 of 3
ZBA — Special Use Permit



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

315-685-2118

variances requested.

Zoning District of the lot

Column

#1 From the Density Control Schedule (Section 225

Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell Street
Skaneateles, NY 13152

Fax 315-685-0730
The applicant shall use this sheet to state the Zoning Board of Appeals details of ge

A2

for said lot in your Zoning District
#2 Indicate the existing set-back dimensions, percentages, that are not-conformin@vith the

figures in column #1, and that will not be changed by the proposed constructi

JOVTUA

WIS

=
-AS) fill in the minimum reqlgbments
_|

%

#3 Indicate the dimensions, area (in square feet) and percentages that will result from your

proposed construction
#4 Indicate the variance requested (subtract #3 from #1)
Columns —> #1 #2 #3 #4
Open Area (sq. ft.) as a % of lot area 9 % 8 8.7
Front yard dimension (ft.) % o 12 ‘F"l
Left side yard dimension (ft.) | g 5_,
Right side yard dimension (ft.) | S ‘ qu AJ’PE-\;D) 5: 10"
Both side yards combined (ft.) 2 5 1 4_2 I
Rear yard dimension (ft.) 2L, g 24 4_ '
Max. width of struct % of lot width 9 9
(St;atif:tl;:’el widﬂ(l) dif/ide((i: ]:;,Ifo? vsvi?lth) oo Co 6'6 %@ t /0
Min. livable floor area, each dwelling |2005F NA

List below any OTHER variances, Special Permits requested
(Description)

(Section of the Zoning Law)

Please state below all reasons to support your appeal or application. Attach other sheets as

needed to support your appeal/application

2, COR GLARLEGE WLS APPRIVSD AT

o' EAST SIPE YorD, REARAUSST AMSMO APPREVALTD BFT.
- —
Y EF - AULOWS ADDIpoMOC 4" FOR ORIVGWAY PACLESS .

© ALLIWVS MORE VLISUBL SIGHAT T© BACKETYARD FROIN HoUSE
¢ PUWCCS BOCEEMMACE TO HOUUSE LAMFNIKT OF Co ARG, G

« MORE TUANR L T70A L

LocaAnNot / BELATION
Srlle

AT DF . EUTUMLES OCwWrEen (it

Dated MBP |2 2020

Page 3 of 3
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Short Environmental Assessment Form

Part 1 - Project Information R E CE b Kj E D

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 — Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Respo&‘a’éﬂbeloge BMf the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as

thoroughly as possible based on current information. V’ L L
AGE OF SKA

~
Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usefm% ELE
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Proj ect

Y9 £ o

Project Location (descnbe) and attach a location map):

[11 €. Jenssr ST - Motpn 514 1]

Brief Desciiption of Proposed Action:
D CAR GAWSE W[ STONRSe ARNE %
LOcTIOM

Zip Code:

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordin,fmce,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

SEEIE
5

3. a. Total acrea[ge oﬂthé slite of the proposed actionﬂ v il fé, f ___acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? =
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? _(2 ¢ 4‘

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:
[JUrban [] Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial [] Commercial & Residential (suburban)

(J Forest [ Agriculture [J Aquatic [ Other(Specify):
[] Parkland

Page 1 of 3 SEAF 2019



5. Isthe proposed action,

N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

L] 8
K &

: ; YES
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? YES

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b. Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

IS EDSTEIEEE
BRNROE O

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

]

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES

If No, describe method for providing potable water: l:l Iz,

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: I:I

NO | YES

12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the

State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjaéent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

=

[]

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

NO

=

Page 2 of 3




14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site; Check all that apply:
[IShoreline [] Forest [ ] Agricultural/grasslands [ ] Early mid-successional
[Cwetland [ Urban [] Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? \
) \

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

o

18. Does the proposed a’(l:tion include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water

or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste "NO | YES
management facility?

If Yes, describe: I_ZI |—_—|

NO | YES

20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

‘I CERTIFY THAT THE INFO
MY KNOWLEDGE r
Applicant/sponsor/name:

Signature: v Title:

RECEIVED
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